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Results are based on telephone interviews conducted September 3-15, 2024, with a random sample of —1,007—adults,
ages 18+, living in all 50 U.S. states and the District of Columbia. For results based on this sample of national adults,
the margin of sampling error is +4 percentage points at the 95% confidence level.

Interviews are conducted with respondents on landline telephones and cellular phones, with interviews conducted in
Spanish for respondents who are primarily Spanish-speaking. Each sample of national adults includes a minimum
guota of 80% cell phone respondents and 20% landline respondents, with additional minimum quotas by time zone
within region. Landline and cell phone telephone numbers are selected using random digit dial methods. Landline
respondents are chosen at random within each household on the basis of which member has the next birthday.

Samples are weighted to correct for unequal selection probability, non-response, and double coverage of landline and
cell users in the two sampling frames. They are also weighted to match the national demographics of gender, age, race,
Hispanic ethnicity, education, region, population density, and phone status (cell phone-only/landline only/both and cell
phone mostly). Demographic weighting targets are based on the most recent Current Population Survey figures for the
aged 18 and older U.S. population. Phone status targets are based on the most recent National Health Interview
Survey. Population density targets are based on the 2020 census. All reported margins of sampling error include the
computed design effects for weighting.

In addition to sampling error, question wording and practical difficulties in conducting surveys can introduce error or
bias into the findings of public opinion polls. For questions about how this survey was conducted, please contact
galluphelp@gallup.com.
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First,

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?

2024 Sep 3-15

2024 Aug 1-20
2024 Jul 1-21
2024 Jun 3-23
2024 May 1-23
2024 Apr 1-22
2024 Mar 1-20
2024 Feb 1-20
2024 Jan 2-22
2023 Dec 1-20
2023 Nov 1-21
2023 Oct 2-23
2023 Sep 1-23
2023 Aug 1-23
2023 Jul 3-27
2023 Jun 1-22
2023 May 1-24
2023 Apr 3-25
2023 Mar 1-23
2023 Feb 1-23
2023 Jan 2-22
2022 Nov 9-Dec 2
2022 Oct 3-20
2022 Sep 1-16
2022 Aug 1-23
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2021 Sep 1-17
2021 Aug 2-17
2021 Jul 6-21
2021 Jun 1-18
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2021 Jan 21-Feb 2
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101.

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kamala Harris is handling her job as vice president?

2024 Sep 3-15

2024 Aug 1-20
2023 Dec 1-20
2021 Dec 1-16
2021 Sep 1-17 ¥

" Asked of a half sample
+ Asked as a stand-alone item

Approve

44

47
40
44
49

Disapprove

53

49
58
54
49

No opinion
3
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Congress is handling its job?

Dis- No Dis- No
Approve approve opinion Approve approve opinion

2024 2020 May 28-Jun 4 25 71 5
2024 Sep 3-15 20 75 5 2020 May 1-13 31 65 4

2020 Apr 1-14 30 66 3
2024 Aug 1-20 19 76 5 2020 Mar 2-13 22 74 5
2024 Jul 1-21 16 78 5 2020 Feb 3-16 23 74 3
2024 Jun 3-23 16 79 5 2020 Jan 2-15 23 72 5
2024 May 1-23 13 81 6 2019
2024 Apr 1-22 16 80 5 2019 Dec 2-15 27 68 4
2024 Mar 1-20 15 81 4 2019 Nov 1-14 24 72 3
2024 Feb 1-20 12 83 5 2019 Oct 1-13 25 70 5
2024 Jan 2-22 15 79 6 2019 Sep 3-15 18 78 3
2023 2019 Aug 1-14 17 79 5
2023 Dec 1-20 15 82 3 2019 Jul 1-12 17 76 6
2023 Nov 1-21 15 82 3 2019 Jun 3-16 19 78 3
2023 Oct 2-23 13 84 3 2019 May 1-12 20 75 5
2023 Sep 1-23 17 82 1 2019 Apr 1-9 20 77 3
2023 Aug 1-23 19 78 4 2019 Mar 1-10 26 70 4
2023 Jul 3-27 19 77 4 2019 Feb 1-10 21 76 3
2023 Jun 1-22 20 76 4 2019 Jan 2-10 20 75 5
2023 May 1-24 20 77 3 2018
2023 Apr 3-25 16 81 3 2018 Dec 3-12 18 75 7
2023 Mar 1-23 20 78 2 2018 Nov 1-11 21 74 5
2023 Feb 1-23 18 78 4 2018 Oct 15-28 21 74 6
2023 Jan 2-22 21 75 5 2018 Oct 1-10 21 73 6
2022 2018 Sep 4-12 19 76 5
2022 Nov 9-Dec 2 22 73 5 2018 Aug 1-12 17 78 5
2022 Oct 3-20 21 75 5 2018 Jul 1-11 17 77 6
2022 Sep 1-16 23 75 2 2018 Jun 1-13 19 76 4
2022 Aug 1-23 22 76 3 2018 May 1-10 17 79 4
2022 Jul 5-26 17 79 3 2018 Apr 2-11 18 78 4
2022 Jun 1-20 16 82 3 2018 Mar 1-8 15 79 6
2022 May 2-22 18 77 5 2018 Feb 1-10 15 81 4
2022 Apr 1-19 20 76 4 2018 Jan 2-7 20 75 5
2022 Mar 1-18 21 76 3 2017
2022 Feb 1-17 20 75 5 2017 Dec 4-11 17 78 5
2022 Jan 3-16 18 80 3 2017 Nov 2-8 13 81 6
2021 2017 Oct 5-11 13 80 7
2021 Dec 1-16 23 73 4 2017 Sep 6-10 16 80 5
2021 Nov 1-16 20 77 3 2017 Aug 2-6 16 79 6
2021 Oct 1-19 21 75 4 2017 Jul 5-9 20 74 7
2021 Sep 1-17 27 69 4 2017 Jun 7-11 21 72 7
2021 Aug 2-17 28 69 3 2017 May 3-7 20 74 6
2021 Jul 6-21 26 67 6 2017 Apr 5-9 20 74 6
2021 Jun 1-18 26 71 3 2017 Mar 1-5 24 67 9
2021 May 3-18 31 63 5 2017 Feb 1-5 28 67 5
2021 Apr 1-21 33 62 5 2017 Jan 4-8 19 76 5
2021 Mar 1-15 36 61 3 2016
2021 Feb 3-18 35 62 2 2016 Dec 7-11 18 78 4
2021 Jan 4-15 25 71 4 2016 Nov 9-13 19 74 7
2020 2016 Oct 5-9 18 79 3
2020 Dec 1-17 15 82 3 2016 Sep 7-11 20 76 5
2020 Nov 5-19 23 73 5 2016 Aug 3-7 18 78 4
2020 Sep 30-Oct 15 19 77 4 2016 Jul 13-17 13 83 4
2020 Aug 31-Sep 13 17 80 3 2016 Jun 1-5 16 80 4
2020 Jul 30-Aug 12 21 75 4 2016 May 4-8 18 78 4
2020 Jul 1-23 18 7 5 2016 Apr 6-10 17 79 4

Congress Job Approval Trend Continued on the Next Page



Q.2 (CONGRESS JOB APPROVAL) CONTINUED

Dis- No Dis- No
Approve approve opinion Approve approve opinion

2016 Mar 2-6 13 84 3 2012 Jan 5-8 13 81 6
2016 Feb 3-7 14 81 4 2011
2016 Jan 6-10 16 80 4 2011 Dec 15-18 11 86 3
2015 2011 Nov 3-6 13 82 5
2015 Dec 2-6 13 82 5 2011 Oct 6-9 13 81 6
2015 Nov 4-8 11 86 3 2011 Sep 8-11 15 82 3
2015 Oct 7-11 13 82 4 2011 Aug 11-14 13 84 4
2015 Sep 9-13 14 83 2 2011 Jul 7-10 18 e 5
2015 Aug 5-9 14 82 5 2011 Jun 9-12 17 76 7
2015 Jul 8-12 17 78 5 2011 May 5-8 24 70 7
2015 Jun 2-7 17 79 4 2011 Apr 7-11 17 e 6
2015 May 6-10 19 77 5 2011 Mar 3-6 18 74 7
2015 Apr 9-12 15 80 5 2011 Feb 2-5 23 71 5
2015 Mar 5-8 18 75 7 2011 Jan 7-9 20 73 7
2015 Feb 8-11 20 75 5 2010
2015 Jan 5-8 16 76 8 2010 Dec 10-12 13 83 4
2014 2010 Nov 4-7 17 77 6
2014 Dec 8-11 16 80 4 2010 Oct 28-31 21 73 6
2014 Nov 6-9 15 79 6 2010 Oct 7-10 21 73 6
2014 Oct 29-Nov 2 20 75 5 2010 Sep 13-16 18 77 5
2014 Oct 12-15 14 82 4 2010 Aug 5-8 19 75 6
2014 Sep 4-7 14 82 4 2010 Jul 8-11 20 73 7
2014 Aug 7-10 13 83 4 2010 Jun 11-13 20 74 6
2014 Jul 7-10 15 80 5 2010 May 3-6 21 73 6
2014 Jun 5-8 16 81 3 2010 Apr 8-11 23 72 6
2014 May 8-11 15 80 6 2010 Mar 4-7 16 80 4
2014 Apr 3-6 13 83 3 2010 Feb 1-3 18 78 4
2014 Mar 6-9 15 83 2 2010 Jan 8-10 24 71 5
2014 Feb 6-9 12 83 6 2009
2014 Jan 5-8 13 82 5 2009 Dec 11-13 25 69 5
2013 2009 Nov 5-8 26 68 6
2013 Dec 5-8 12 85 3 2009 Oct 1-4 21 72 7
2013 Nov 7-10 9 86 5 2009 Aug 31-Sep 2 31 63 6
2013 Oct 3-6 11 85 4 2009 Aug 6-9 31 62 6
2013 Sep 5-8 19 76 5 2009 July 10-12 32 54 14
2013 Aug 7-11 14 81 5 2009 June 14-17 33 61 6
2013 Jul 10-14 15 78 7 2009 May 7-10 37 57 7
2013 Jun 1-4 17 78 5 2009 Apr 6-9 36 55 9
2013 May 2-7 16 79 5 2009 Mar 5-8 39 54 7
2013 Apr 4-7 15 79 6 2009 Feb 9-12 31 61 9
2013 Mar 7-10 13 83 4 2009 Jan 9-11 19 76 5
2013 Feb 7-10 15 81 4 2008
2013 Jan 7-10 14 81 6 2008 Dec 4-7 20 74 6
2012 2008 Nov 13-16 19 74 7
2012 Dec 14-17 18 76 5 2008 Oct 3-5 18 77 5
2012 Nov 15-18 18 75 7 2008 Sep 8-11 18 77 6
2012 Oct 15-16 21 69 11 2008 Aug 7-10 18 73 9
2012 Sep 6-9 13 83 4 2008 Jul 10-13 14 75 10
2012 Aug 9-12 10 83 7 2008 Jun 9-12 19 74 7
2012 Jul 9-12 16 78 7 2008 May 8-11 18 76 6
2012 Jun 7-10 17 79 4 2008 Apr 6-9 20 71 9
2012 May 3-6 15 79 6 2008 Mar 6-9 21 71 8
2012 Apr 9-12 17 79 4 2008 Feb 11-14 24 70 6
2012 Mar 8-11 12 82 6 2008 Jan 4-6 23 71 6
2012 Feb 2-5 10 86 4

Congress Job Approval Trend Continued on the Next Page



2007

2007 Dec 6-9
2007 Nov 11-14
2007 Oct 12-14
2007 Oct 4-7
2007 Sep 14-16
2007 Aug 13-16
2007 Jul 12-15
2007 Jun 11-14
2007 May 10-13
2007 Apr 2-5
2007 Mar 11-14
2007 Feb 1-4
2007 Jan 15-18
2006

2006 Dec 11-14
2006 Nov 9-12
2006 Nov 2-5
2006 Oct 20-22
2006 Oct 9-12
2006 Oct 6-8
2006 Sep 7-10
2006 Aug 7-10
2006 Jul 6-9
2006 Jun 1-4
2006 May 8-11
2006 Apr 10-13
2006 Mar 13-16
2006 Feb 6-9
2006 Jan 9-12
2005

2005 Dec 5-8
2005 Nov 7-10
2005 Oct 13-16
2005 Sep 12-15
2005 Aug 8-11
2005 Jul 7-10
2005 Jun 6-8
2005 May 2-5
2005 Apr 4-7
2005 Mar 7-10
2005 Feb 7-10
2005 Jan 3-5
2004

2004 Dec 5-8
2004 Nov 7-10
2004 Oct 11-14
2004 Sep 13-15
2004 Aug 9-11
2004 Jul 8-11
2004 Jun 3-6
2004 May 2-4
2004 Apr 5-8
2004 Mar 8-11

Q.2 (CONGRESS JOB APPROVAL) CONTINUED

Dis- No
Approve approve opinion

22 70 8
20 69 11
29 64 6
23 71 6
24 71 5
18 76 6
27 66 7
24 71 5
29 64 7
33 60 7
28 64 8
37 55 8
35 56 9
21 74 5
26 67 7
26 63 11
26 67 6
23 71 6
24 68 7
29 63 8
27 65 8
29 61 10
27 63 10
21 71 8
23 70 7
27 65 8
25 65 10
27 67 7
29 63 8
29 63 8
29 64 7
35 59 6
36 58 6
36 58 6
34 59 7
35 57 8
38 54 8
37 53 10
45 48 7
43 48 9
41 50 9
41 52 7
40 51 9
41 52 7
40 52 8
40 53 7
41 52 7
41 52 7
43 51 6
42 51 7

2004 Feb 9-12
2004 Jan 12-15
2003

2003 Dec 11-14
2003 Nov 3-5
2003 Oct 6-8
2003 Sep 8-10
2003 Aug 4-6
2003 Jul 7-9
2003 Jun 12-15
2003 May 5-7
2003 Apr 7-9
2003 Mar 3-5
2003 Feb 3-6
2003 Jan 13-16
2002

2002 Dec 5-8
2002 Nov 11-14
2002 Oct 3-6
2002 Sep 5-8
2002 Aug 5-8
2002 Jul 26-28
2002 Jul 9-11
2002 Jun 3-6
2002 May 6-9
2002 Apr8-11
2002 Mar 4-7
2002 Feb 4-6
2002 Jan 7-9
2001

2001 Dec 6-9
2001 Nov 8-11
2001 Oct 11-14
2001 Sep 7-10
2001 Aug 16-19
2001 Aug 3-5
2001 Jul 19-22
2001 Jun 11-17
2001 May 10-14
2001 Apr 6-8
2001 Mar 5-7
2001 Feb 1-4
2001 Jan 10-14
2000

2000 Dec 2-4
2000 Oct 6-9
2000 Aug 29-Sep 5
2000 May 18-21
2000 Jan 7-10

Congress Job Approval Trend Continued on the Next Page

Dis- No
Approve approve opinion

41 51 8
48 45 7
43 50 7
43 51 6
41 51 8
40 53 7
45 46 9
49 45 6
50 41 9
49 44 7
58 33 9
48 44 8
50 39 11
49 40 11
50 40 10
47 39 14
50 40 10
52 40 8
46 43 11
53 36 11
54 36 10
52 38 10
57 33 10
57 34 9
63 28 9
62 28 10
62 29 9
72 19 9
73 19 8
84 10 6
42 44 14
50 37 13
47 42 11
49 37 14
51 34 15
49 34 17
55 32 13
55 28 17
53 32 15
50 40 10
56 34 10
49 42 9
48 42 10
39 52 9
51 42 7



1999

1999 Sep 23-26
1999 Jul 13-14
1999 Jun 11-13
1999 Apr 13-14
1999 Feb 12-13
1999 Jan 15-17
1998

1998 Dec 15-16
1998 Nov 13-15
1998 Oct 29-Nov 1
1998 Oct 9-12
1998 Oct 6-7
1998 Sep 11-12
1998 May 8-10
1998 Apr 17-19
1998 Feb 13-15
1998 Jan 30-Feb 1
1998 Jan 16-18
1997

1997 Dec 18-21
1997 Oct 27-29
1997 Aug 22-25
1997 Jul 25-27
1997 May 6-7
1997 Apr 18-20
1997 Feb 24-26
1997 Jan 31-Feb 2
1997 Jan 10-13
1996

1996 Oct 26-29
1996 Aug 5-7
1996 May 9-12
1996 Apr 9-10
1995

1995 Sep 22-24
1995 Aug 28-30
1995 Jul 7-9
1995 May 11-14
1995 Apr 17-19
1995 Mar 27-29
1995 Mar 17-19
1995 Feb 24-26
1995 Feb 3-5
1995 Jan 16-18
1994

1994 Dec 28-30
1994 Oct 22-25
1994 Oct 7-9
1994 Jul 15-17
1994 Mar 25-27
1994 Feb 26-28

A Gallup/Newsweek

Q.2 (CONGRESS JOB APPROVAL) CONTINUED

Dis- No
Approve approve opinion

37 56 7
39 51 10
41 53 6
45 47 8
41 54 5
50 46 4
42 52 6
41 54 5
44 47 9
47 46 7
44 48 8
55 36 9
44 48 8
49 40 11
57 33 10
56 35 9
42 47 11
39 52 9
36 53 11
41 48 11
34 57 9
32 58 10
30 59 11
37 48 15
36 51 13
41 49 10
34 51 15
39 49 12
30 65 5
35 57 8
30 61 9
30 60 10
35 55 10
34 57 9
37 54 9
31 61 8
32 59 9
35 53 12
38 53 9
33 52 15
23 66 11
23 70 7
21 73 6
27 65 8
29 63 8
28 66 6

1993

1993 Nov 2-4
1993 Aug 8-10
1993 Jul 19-21
1993 Feb 26-28
1992

1992 Mar 3~
1991

1991 Oct 10-13
1991 Jul 25-28
1990

1990 Nov 2-4
1990 Oct 25-28
1990 Oct 18-21
1990 Oct 11-14
1988

1988 Sep 9-11
1987

1987 Aug 24-Sep 2
1986

1986 Apr 11-14
1983

1983 Apr 29-May 2
1982

1982 Jun 11-14
1981

1981 Jun 19-22
1980

1980 Jun 13-16
1979

1979 Jun 1-4
1978

1978 Sep 8-11
1977

1977 Sep 9-12
1977 Aug 5-8
1977 Jun 3-6
1977 May 20-23
1977 Mar 25-28
1976

1976 Jan 23-26
1975

1975 Oct 31-Nov 3
1975 Jun 27-30
1975 Apr 18-21
1975 Feb 28-Mar 3
1974

1974 Oct 11-14
1974 Aug 16-19
1974 Apr 12-15

Dis- No
Approve approve opinion

24 69 8
23 69 8
24 65 11
27 54 19
18 78 3
40 54 6
32 53 15
26 63 11
24 68 8
23 64 13
28 65 7
42 42 16
42 49 9
42 37 21
33 43 24
29 54 17
38 40 22
25 56 19
19 61 20
29 49 22
35 44 21
36 44 20
34 42 24
40 40 20
36 42 22
24 58 18
28 54 18
29 54 17
38 48 14
32 50 18
35 43 22
47 34 19
30 47 23



In general, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way things are going in the United States at this time?

Dis- No Dis- No
Satisfied  satisfied  opinion Satisfied  satisfied  opinion

2024 2020 Jul 1-23 13 86 1
2024 Sep 3-15 22 76 2 2020 May 28-Jun 4 20 78 2

2020 May 1-13 32 66 2
2024 Aug 1-20 25 73 2 2020 Apr 1-14 30 68 2
2024 Jul 1-21 18 80 2 2020 Mar 2-13 42 57 1
2024 Jun 3-23 21 77 2 2020 Feb 3-16 45 55 *
2024 May 1-23 22 77 1 2020 Jan 2-15 41 58 1
2024 Apr 1-22 23 74 3 2019
2024 Mar 1-20 23 75 2 2019 Dec 2-15 36 62 1
2024 Feb 1-20 19 79 2 2019 Nov 1-14 35 64 1
2024 Jan 2-22 20 78 2 2019 Oct 1-13 28 70 2
2023 2019 Sep 3-15 33 66 1
2023 Dec 1-20 22 77 1 2019 Aug 1-14 32 67 1
2023 Nov 1-21 19 80 1 2019 Jul 1-12 36 62 2
2023 Oct 2-23 19 80 1 2019 Jun 3-16 32 66 1
2023 Sep 1-23 20 80 1 2019 May 1-12 36 63 1
2023 Aug 1-23 20 79 1 2019 Apr1-9 31 67 2
2023 Jul 3-27 19 80 1 2019 Mar 1-10 33 65 2
2023 Jun 1-22 18 81 1 2019 Feb 1-10 29 69 2
2023 May 1-24 18 81 1 2019 Jan 2-10 26 72 2
2023 Apr 3-25 16 83 1 2018
2023 Mar 1-23 19 80 1 2018 Dec 3-12 31 66 3
2023 Feb 1-23 20 79 1 2018 Nov 1-11 35 62 3
2023 Jan 2-22 23 76 1 2018 Oct 15-28 33 65 2
2022 2018 Oct 1-10 38 59 3
2022 Nov 9-Dec 2 22 76 1 2018 Sep 4-12 37 61 2
2022 Oct 3-20 17 81 2 2018 Aug 1-12 36 63 1
2022 Sep 1-16 21 79 1 2018 Jul 1-11 35 62 2
2022 Aug 1-23 17 82 1 2018 Jun 1-13 38 60 2
2022 Jul 5-26 13 86 1 2018 May 1-10 37 62 2
2022 Jun 1-20 13 87 * 2018 Apr2-11 29 69 2
2022 May 2-22 16 83 1 2018 Mar 1-8 28 68 4
2022 Apr1-19 22 77 1 2018 Feb 1-10 36 63 2
2022 Mar 1-18 24 75 1 2018 Jan 2-7 29 69 2
2022 Feb 1-17 21 78 1 2017
2022 Jan 3-16 17 82 1 2017 Dec 4-11 29 67 4
2021 2017 Nov 2-8 25 72 3
2021 Dec 1-16 21 79 1 2017 Oct 5-11 21 75 3
2021 Nov 1-16 24 75 1 2017 Sep 6-10 25 73 2
2021 Oct 1-19 23 75 1 2017 Aug 2-6 28 70 2
2021 Sep 1-17 24 75 1 2017 Jul 5-9 27 71 3
2021 Aug 2-17 23 77 1 2017 Jun 7-11 24 73 3
2021 Jul 6-21 30 69 1 2017 May 3-7 31 66 3
2021 Jun 1-18 35 63 1 2017 Apr5-9 32 66 2
2021 May 3-18 36 62 2 2017 Mar 1-5 29 69 3
2021 Apr1-21 34 65 1 2017 Feb 1-5 30 68 2
2021 Mar 1-15 32 67 1 2017 Jan 4-8 26 72 2
2021 Feb 3-18 27 71 1 2016
2021 Jan 4-15 11 88 1 2016 Dec 7-11 27 71 2
2020 2016 Nov 9-13 27 70 3
2020 Dec 1-17 16 83 1 2016 Nov 1-6 37 62 1
2020 Nov 5-19 21 76 2 2016 Oct 5-9 28 70 2
2020 Oct 16-27 28 71 2 2016 Sep 7-11 29 70 1
2020 Sep 30-Oct 15 19 80 2 2016 Aug 3-7 27 72 1
2020 Aug 31-Sep 13 14 85 2 2016 Jul 13-17 17 82 2
2020 Jul 30-Aug 12 13 84 3 2016 Jun 1-5 29 69 2

U.S. Satisfaction trend continued on the next page



2016 May 4-8
2016 Apr 6-10
2016 Mar 2-6
2016 Feb 3-7
2016 Jan 6-10
2015

2015 Dec 2-6
2015 Nov 4-8
2015 Oct 7-11
2015 Sep 9-13
2015 Aug 5-9
2015 Jul 8-12
2015 Jun 2-7
2015 May 6-10
2015 Apr 9-12
2015 Mar 5-8
2015 Feb 8-11
2015 Jan 5-8
2014

2014 Dec 8-11
2014 Nov 6-9
2014 Oct 29-Nov 2
2014 Oct 12-15
2014 Sep 4-7
2014 Aug 7-10
2014 Jul 7-10
2014 Jun 5-8
2014 May 8-11
2014 Apr 3-6
2014 Mar 6-9
2014 Feb 6-9
2014 Jan 5-8
2013

2013 Dec 5-8
2013 Nov 7-10
2013 Oct 3-6
2013 Sep 5-8
2013 Aug 7-11
2013 Jul 10-14
2013 Jun 1-4
2013 May 2-7
2013 Apr 4-14
2013 Mar 7-10
2013 Feb 7-10
2013 Jan 7-10
2012

2012 Dec 14-17
2012 Nov 15-18
2012 Nov 3-4
2012 Oct 15-16
2012 Sep 6-9
2012 Aug 20-22
2012 Aug 9-12
2012 Jul 9-12
2012 Jun 7-10

Q.4 (U.S. SATISFACTION) CONTINUED

Dis- No
Satisfied  satisfied  opinion
28 69 3
26 71 3
27 71 2
27 71 1
23 76 1
20 79 1
27 71 2
25 72 3
29 70 1
26 72 1
30 68 2
28 71 1
26 72 2
28 70 1
31 67 2
32 66 1
32 66 2
23 76 2
20 77 3
27 70 3
21 7 2
23 76 2
22 76 2
24 73 3
23 74 3
25 74 2
24 74 2
25 73 2
22 7 2
23 75 2
23 76 1
20 78 3
16 82 2
23 75 2
22 75 2
28 68 3
27 71 2
24 74 2
30 67 3
21 7 2
27 72 2
25 71 4
23 72 5
31 68 1
33 64 2
30 68 2
30 68 2
25 73 2
23 75 2
28 69 3
20 77 2

U.S. Satisfaction trend continued on the next page

2012 May 3-6
2012 Apr 9-12
2012 Mar 8-11
2012 Feb 2-5
2012 Jan 5-8
2011

2011 Dec 15-18
2011 Nov 28-Dec 1
2011 Nov 3-6
2011 Oct 6-9
2011 Sep 8-11
2011 Aug 11-14
2011 Jul 7-10
2011 Jun 9-12
2011 May 5-8
2011 Apr 20-23
2011 Apr 7-11
2011 Mar 3-6
2011 Feb 2-5
2011 Jan 7-9
2010

2010 Dec 10-12
2010 Nov 4-7
2010 Oct 28-31
2010 Oct 7-10
2010 Sep 13-16
2010 Aug 27-30
2010 Aug 5-8
2010 Jul 8-11
2010 Jun 11-13
2010 May 24-25
2010 May 3-6
2010 Apr 8-11
2010 Mar 26-28
2010 Mar 4-7
2010 Feb 1-3
2010 Jan 8-10
2009

2009 Dec 11-13
2009 Nov 5-8
2009 Oct 16-19
2009 Oct 1-4
2009 Aug 31-Sep 2
2009 Aug 6-8 %
2009 July 10-12 &
2009 June 14-16 #
2009 May 7-9 &
2009 Apr 6-8 %
2009 Mar 5-7 %
2009 Feb 9-11 &
2009 Jan 3-5 #
2008

2008 Dec 4-7
2008 Nov 13-16
2008 Nov 7-9

Dis- No
Satisfied  satisfied  opinion
24 74 2
24 74 2
26 72 2
22 77 1
18 80 2
15 84 1
14 86 1
12 86 2
13 85 2
11 88 1
11 88 1
16 81 2
20 78 2
26 72 2
22 75 3
19 78 3
18 80 2
23 75 2
19 78 3
17 81 2
19 79 1
22 75 3
21 77 2
19 79 1
20 78 2
21 77 2
21 76 3
23 75 1
25 73 2
24 74 2
27 71 2
23 75 2
19 79 2
21 77 2
23 76 2
25 73 2
24 74 1
26 72 2
26 71 3
29 70 1
36 63 1
30 65 5
34 63 4
35 62 3
26 69 6
19 7 4
15 82 3
13 85 3
10 88 2
11 87 2
13 84 3



Q.4 (U.S. SATISFACTION) CONTINUED

Dis- No Dis- No
Satisfied  satisfied  opinion Satisfied  satisfied  opinion

2008 Oct 31-Nov 2 13 85 2 2005 Jul 7-10 42 57 1
2008 Oct 10-12 7 91 1 2005 Jun 16-19 42 56 2
2008 Oct 3-5 9 90 1 2005 Jun 6-8 38 60 2
2008 Sep 8-11 21 7 2 2005 May 23-26 41 55 4
2008 Aug 21-23 18 81 1 2005 May 2-5 39 58 3
2008 Aug 7-10 17 80 3 2005 Apr 4-7 38 59 3
2008 Jul 10-13 17 81 2 2005 Mar 21-23 38 59 3
2008 Jun 9-12 14 84 2 2005 Mar 7-10 42 56 2
2008 May 8-11 14 85 1 2005 Feb 21-24 45 52 3
2008 Apr 6-9 15 83 1 2005 Feb 7-10 46 52 2
2008 Mar 6-9 19 80 2 2005 Jan 3-5 46 53 1
2008 Feb 11-14 20 78 2 2004

2008 Jan 4-6 24 73 3 2004 Dec 5-8 45 53 2
2007 2004 Nov 7-10 44 54 2
2007 Dec 6-9 27 70 3 2004 Oct 29-31 7 44 53 3
2007 Nov 11-14 20 76 3 2004 Oct 11-14 41 57 2
2007 Oct 12-14 26 72 2 2004 Sep 13-15 41 56 3
2007 Oct 4-7 25 73 2 2004 Aug 9-11 44 55 1
2007 Sep 14-16 28 71 2 2004 Jul 8-11 41 57 2
2007 Aug 13-16 24 73 3 2004 Jun 3-6 39 59 2
2007 Jul 12-15 27 71 3 2004 May 7-9 37 62 1
2007 Jun 11-14 24 74 2 2004 May 2-4 36 62 2
2007 May 10-13 25 73 2 2004 Apr 5-8 41 57 2
2007 Apr 2-5 33 65 2 2004 Mar 8-11 39 60 1
2007 Mar 11-14 30 68 2 2004 Feb 9-12 45 54 1
2007 Feb 1-4 34 64 2 2004 Jan 12-15 46 53 1
2007 Jan 15-18 35 63 2 2004 Jan 2-5 55 43 2
2006 2003

2006 Dec 11-14 30 69 1 2003 Dec 11-14 50 48 2
2006 Nov 9-12 31 67 2 2003 Nov 3-5 44 54 2
2006 Nov 2-5 35 61 4 2003 Oct 6-8 41 57 2
2006 Oct 9-12 30 68 2 2003 Sep 8-10 40 58 2
2006 Sep 7-10 32 67 2 2003 Aug 4-6 46 52 2
2006 Aug 7-10 28 69 3 2003 Jul 7-9 50 48 2
2006 Jul 21-23 33 65 2 2003 Jun 12-15 47 51 2
2006 Jul 6-9 32 65 3 2003 May 5-7 54 45 1
2006 Jun 1-4 30 67 2 2003 Apr 7-9 55 41 4
2006 May 8-11 25 72 3 2003 Mar 22-23 60 38 2
2006 Apr 10-13 27 71 2 2003 Mar 3-5 36 61 3
2006 Mar 13-16 29 68 2 2003 Feb 17-19 39 58 3
2006 Feb 6-9 35 62 3 2003 Feb 3-6 40 58 2
2006 Jan 20-22 35 62 3 2003 Jan 13-16 42 56 2
2006 Jan 9-12 36 61 3 2002

2005 2002 Dec 5-8 46 51 3
2005 Dec 19-22 36 62 2 2002 Nov 11-14 48 48 4
2005 Dec 5-8 35 62 3 2002 Oct 31-Nov 3 48 47 5
2005 Nov 17-20 36 62 2 2002 Oct 3-6 47 49 4
2005 Nov 7-10 31 66 3 2002 Sep 5-8 47 51 2
2005 Oct 24-26 35 63 2 2002 Aug 5-8 47 50 3
2005 Oct 13-16 31 68 1 2002 Jul 26-28 48 49 3
2005 Sep 26-28 39 59 2 2002 Jul 22-24 49 47 4
2005 Sep 12-15 34 65 1 2002 Jul 9-11 49 48 3
2005 Aug 22-25 34 62 4 2002 Jun 3-6 52 44 4
2005 Aug 8-11 37 60 3 2002 May 6-9 56 40 4
2005 Jul 25-28 40 58 2 2002 Apr 8-11 61 37 2

U.S. Satisfaction trend continued on the next pag



2002 Mar 4-7
2002 Feb 4-6
2002 Jan 7-9
2001

2001 Dec 6-9
2001 Nov 8-11
2001 Oct 11-14
2001 Sep 14-15
2001 Sep 7-10
2001 Aug 16-19
2001 Jul 19-22
2001 Jun 11-17
2001 May 10-14
2001 Apr 6-8
2001 Mar 5-7
2001 Feb 1-4
2001 Jan 10-14
2000

2000 Dec 2-4
2000 Nov 13-15
2000 Oct 6-9
2000 Aug 29-Sep 5
2000 Aug 18-19
2000 Jul 14-16
2000 Jun 22-25
2000 May 18-21
2000 Apr 3-9
2000 Feb 25-27
2000 Jan 7-10
1999

1999 Sep 23-26
1999 Aug 24-26
1999 Jun 11-13
1999 May 23-24
1999 Apr 26-27
1999 Apr 13-14
1999 Feb 12-13
1999 Jan 15-17
1998

1998 Dec 28-29
1998 Oct 29-Nov 1
1998 Aug 21-23
1998 Aug 10-12
1998 May 8-10
1998 Apr 17-19
1998 Feb 20-22
1998 Feb 13-15
1998 Jan 30-Feb 1
1997

1997 Dec 18-21
1997 Aug 22-25
1997 May 6-7
1997 Jan 10-13

Q.4 (U.S. SATISFACTION) CONTINUED

Dis- No
Satisfied  satisfied  opinion
61 37 2
61 37 2
65 32 3
70 28 2
65 33 2
67 29 4
61 36 3
43 55 2
48 49 3
51 46 3
51 46 3
46 50 4
50 47 3
53 44 3
51 45 4
56 41 3
51 46 3
58 41 1
62 36 2
59 38 3
63 33 4
61 35 4
56 39 5
55 42 3
59 37 4
65 32 3
69 28 3
52 45 3
62 35 3
55 42 3
51 46 3
51 45 4
58 39 3
71 26 3
70 28 2
50 48 2
60 34 6
63 34 3
60 36 4
59 36 5
58 38 4
64 32 4
59 37 4
63 35 2
50 46 4
50 48 2
46 51 3
50 47 3

U.S. Satisfaction trend continued on the next page

1996

1996 Dec 9-11
1996 Nov 21-24
1996 Oct 26-29
1996 Aug 30-Sep 1
1996 Aug 16-18
1996 May 9-12
1996 Mar 15-17
1996 Mar 8-10
1996 Jan 5-7

1995

1995 Aug 11-14
1995 Jul 7-9

1995 Mar 27-29
1994

1994 Nov 28-29
1994 Nov 2-6
1994 Oct 22-25
1994 Jul 15-17
1994 May 20-22
1994 Apr 22-24
1994 Mar 25-27
1994 Feb 26-28
1994 Jan 15-17
1993

1993 Dec 4-6

1993 Nov 2-4
1993 May 21-23
1993 Feb 12-14
1993 Jan 8-11
1992

1992 Nov 11-12
1992 Aug 28-Sep 2 &
1992 Jul 31-Aug 2
1992 Jun 12-14
1992 May 7-10
1992 Apr 20-22 ~
1992 Mar 20-22
1992 Feb 28-Mar 1
1992 Jan 31-Feb 2
1992 Jan 3-6 T
1991

1991 Dec 5-8

1991 Oct 31-Nov 2
1991 Oct 10-13
1991 Aug 23-25
1991 Jul 11-14
1991 May 23-26
1991 Mar 21-24
1991 Feb 28-Mar 3
1991 Feb 14-17
1991 Jan 17-21
1991 Jan 3-6

Dis- No
Satisfied  satisfied  opinion
43 55 2
47 47 6
39 56 5
45 50 5
38 57 5
37 60 3
36 61 3
41 56 3
24 72 4
33 64 3
32 65 3
30 66 4
29 67 4
30 66 4
31 66 3
33 65 2
33 64 3
32 65 3
35 62 3
36 61 3
35 62 3
34 63 3
27 70 3
24 73 3
25 71 4
29 68 3
26 68 6
22 73 5
17 80 3
14 84 2
20 77 3
19 80 1
19 80 1
21 78 1
24 75 1
24 74 2
37 60 3
35 62 3
39 57 4
49 45 6
43 50 7
49 49 2
52 43 5
66 31 3
54 40 6
62 33 5
32 61 7



1990

1990 Dec 13-16
1990 Nov 1-4
1990 Oct 25-28
1990 Oct 11-14
1990 Sep 27-30
1990 Jul 19-22
1990 Feb 8-11
1989

1989 May 4-7
1989 Jan 27-Feb 5
1988

1988 Sep 25-Oct 1
1988 May 13-15
1987

1987 Aug 24-Sep 2
1986

1986 Dec 4-5 §
1986 Sep 13-17
1986 Jun 9-16
1986 Mar 7-10
1985

1985 Nov 11-18

~ Asked of a half sample;

1 Registered voters;
1 Gallup/Newsweek

Satisfied

33
32
31
29
37
45
55

44
45

56
41

45
47
58
69
66

51

& Gallup/CNN/Knight-Ridder;

# Gallup Daily Poll

Q.4 (U.S. SATISFACTION) CONTINUED

Dis-
satisfied

64
64
66
67
58
51
39

50
50

40
54

49
49
38
26
30

46

No
opinion
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1984

1984 Dec 7-10
1984 Sep 28-Oct 1
1984 Feb 10-13
1983

1983 Aug 5-8
1982

1982 Nov 5-8
1982 Sep 17-20
1982 Apr 2-5
1981

1981 Dec 11-14
1981 Jun 5-8
1981 Jan 9-12
1979

1979 Nov 2-5
1979 Jul 13-16
1979 Feb 2-5

Satisfied

52
48
50

35

24
24
25

27
33
17

19
12
26

Dis-
satisfied

40
45
46

59

72
72
71

67
61
78

77
84
69

No
opinion

8
7
4
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5. What do you think is the most important problem facing this country today? [OPEN-ENDED]

Sep Aug Jul Jun May Apr Mar
Recent Trend: 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024

ECONOMIC PROBLEMS (NET) 44 41 33 36 36 36
Economy in general 24 18 13 16 17 17
High cost of living/Inflation 15 15 13 14 12 13
Federal budget deficit/Federal debt 3 2
Gap between rich and poor
Taxes

Wage issues

Fuel/Qil prices

Corporate corruption
Unemployment/Jobs

Lack of money

Foreign Trade/Trade deficit -

W
NI

PR RRRERNON
NWE RPN
NN * FN R NN
RPN FR R RN O
RPN O R R ERW
PPN AR NP RN

RPN XFPDNRERP RPN

NON-ECONOMIC PROBLEMS (NET) 69 73 75 74 81
Immigration 22 19 19 22 18 27 28
The government/Poor leadership 17 21 18 19
Unifying the country

Guns/Gun control

Crime/Violence

Abortion

Poverty/Hunger/Homelessness

Judicial system/Courts/Laws
Elections/Election reform/Democracy
Race relations/Racism
Ethics/moral/religious/family decline
School shootings

Education

Lack of respect for each other

Foreign policy/Foreign aid/Focus overseas
Healthcare

National security

Wars/War (nonspecific)/Fear of war
Drugs

The media

Energy/Lack of energy sources

Terrorism

War in the Middle East

International issues, problems

Welfare

Environment/Pollution/Climate change
Social Security

Situation with Russia

Lack of military defense

LGBT rights

Situation with China

Infrastructure

Care for the elderly/Medicare
Cancer/diseases/viruses

Police brutality -
Children’s needs --
Child abuse - - - - -
Advancement of computers/technology - * *

~
N
~
»

SN
NWWWPrdrWERLPFPW

RPN YR AR R WOWEREN
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=
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Other non-economic 5
No opinion * * 1

*
=
*
*

Total 142% 136% 133% 133% 143% 136% 137%




(Asked of those who name a most important problem) Which political party do you think can do a better job of
handling the problem you think is most important -- the Republican Party or the Democratic Party?

BASED ON -991—ADULTS WHO NAME A MOST IMPORTANT PROBLEM; +4 PCT PTS

Repub- Demo-  Same/ Repub-  Demo-  Same/

lican cratic  Other/No lican cratic  Other/No
Party Party  opinion Party Party  opinion
2024 Sep 3-15 46 41 12 1991 May 23-26 38 30 32
2023 Sep 1-23 44 36 20 1991 Apr 25-28 34 29 37
2022 Sep 1-16 48 37 15 1991 Mar 7-10 40 27 33
2021 Sep 1-17 41 38 20 1990 Oct 30 29 41
2020 Aug 31-Sep 13 39 47 14 1989 Jul 18-21 33 27 40
2019 Sep 3-15 40 44 16 1988 Sep 9-11 38 33 29
2018 Sep 4-12 40 41 19 1988 May 9-11 27 40 33
2017 Sep 6-10 34 41 25 1987 Apr 10-13 29 37 34
2016 Sep 7-11 42 38 20 1987 Jan 16-19 30 39 32
2015 Sep 9-13 42 37 23 1986 Jul 11-14 33 36 31
2014 Sep 4-7 40 36 25 1986 Jan 10-13 33 28 39
2014 Jul 7-10 35 35 29 1985 Oct 11-14 32 32 36
2013 Sep 5-8 34 39 27 1985 May 17-20 37 31 32
2012 Sep 6-9 39 49 13 1985 Jan 25-28 39 29 32
2011 Sep 8-11 44 37 19 1984 Sep 21-24 42 33 26
2010 Sep 13-16 40 38 22 1984 Sep 7-10 43 34 23
2009 Aug 31-Sep 2 34 45 20 1984 Aug 10-13 39 37 24
2008 Sep 8-11 39 46 14 1984 Jun 22-25 33 35 32
2007 Sep 14-16 30 47 22 1984 Feb 10-13 30 32 38
2006 Sep 7-10 34 49 16 1983 Nov 18-21 28 35 37
2005 Sep 12-15 39 40 21 1983 Oct 7-10 26 37 37
2005 Jan 3-5 41 41 18 1983 Jul 22-25 24 38 38
2004 Sep 13-15 47 44 9 1982 Oct 15-18 29 41 30
2004 Jan 12-15 39 46 15 1982 Aug 13-16 26 35 39
2002 Jul 26-28 38 36 26 1982 Jun 11-14 28 35 37
2001 Jan 10-14 39 39 22 1982 Apr 2-5 25 35 40
1999 Jan 15-17 33 43 24 1982 Jan 8-11 30 34 36
1998 Apr 17-19 40 42 18 1981 May 8-11 36 21 43
1997 Jan 10-13 33 43 24 1981 Jan 30-Feb 2 39 20 41
1996 Jul 25-28 37 41 22 1980 Oct 10-13 33 33 35
1996 May 9-12 40 44 16 1980 Sep 12-15 35 32 33
1995 Jan 16-18 42 32 26 1980 Jul 11-14 31 27 43
1994 Oct 22-25 41 37 22 1980 Mar 28-31 28 32 40
1994 Aug 15-16 38 37 25 1980 Jan 25-28 21 34 45
1994 Aug 8-9 39 37 24 1979 Oct 12-15 25 33 42
1994 Jul 15-17 39 32 29 1979 Aug 10-13 20 30 50
1994 Jan 28-30 30 41 29 1979 May 4-7 21 31 48
1994 Jan 15-17 31 39 30 1979 Feb 23-26 23 29 48
1993 Sep 10-12 31 37 32 1978 Oct 27-30 25 33 42
1993 Jan 8-11 29 45 26 1978 Sep 8-11 20 35 46
1992 Mar 26-29 34 40 26 1978 Jul 7-10 19 33 48
1991 Nov 21-24 33 34 33 1978 Apr 14-17 22 32 46
1991 Sep 5-8 37 34 29 1977 Oct 21-24 14 38 48
1991 Jul 11-14 36 28 36

Q.6 continued on next page



Q.6 (PARTY BETTER ABLE TO HANDLE MOST IMPORTANT PROBLEM) CONTINUED

Repub- Demo-  Same/ Repub-  Demo-  Same/
lican cratic  Other/No lican cratic  Other/No
Party Party  opinion Party Party  opinion
1976 Oct 22-25 23 43 34 1964 Oct 8-13 22 49 39
1976 Oct 8-11 24 42 33 1964 Sep 18-23 23 49 29
1976 Apr 23-26 18 39 43 1964 Aug 27-Sep 1 19 52 29
1976 Jan 2-5 18 40 43 1964 Aug 6-11 21 45 34
1975 Oct 17-20 15 42 43 1964 Jul 23-28 25 37 36
1975 Feb 28-Mar 3 14 42 44 1964 Jun 25-30 19 41 40
1974 Oct 11-14 18 39 43 1964 Apr 24-29 16 40 44
1974 Sep 27-30 13 39 48 1964 Mar 27-Apr 2 16 42 42
1974 Aug 16-19 20 38 42 1963 Sep 12-17 20 29 52
1974 May 31-Jun 3 16 38 46 1962 Oct 19-24 20 35 45
1974 Jan 4-7 16 40 44 1962 Sep 20-25 20 38 42
1973 May 4-7 22 35 43 1962 Aug 23-28 17 34 48
1972 Oct 13-16 38 29 33 1962 Jun 28-Jul 3 18 36 46
1972 Sep 22-25 34 31 35 1962 Apr 6-11 16 39 45
1972 Jul 14-17 28 34 39 1961 May 4-9 15 37 48
1972 Aug 28 34 38 1960 Oct 18-23 34 40 26
1972 Apr 28-May 1 22 33 45 1960 Sep 28-Oct 2 35 38 27
1972 Feb 4-7 23 30 47 1960 Sep 9-14 32 35 33
1971 Nov 19-22 22 33 45 1960 Aug 25-30 31 33 36
1971 Aug 27-30 18 36 47 1960 Aug 11-16 31 33 35
1971 Jun 4-7 19 31 50 1960 Jul 30-Aug 4 36 36 28
1970 Oct 9-14 23 26 50 1960 Jul 16-21 20 40 40
1970 Sep 25-28 21 30 49 1960 Jun 30-Jul 5 23 32 44
1970 Jul 31-Aug 2 19 30 51 1960 Jun 16-21 23 35 42
1970 May 21-26 21 27 52 1960 May 26-31 24 35 41
1970 Jan 15-20 26 25 48 1960 Apr 28-May 3 25 33 42
1968 Oct 17-22 35 29 35 1960 Feb 4-9 24 32 44
1968 Sep 26-Oct 1 43 27 29 1959 Sep 18-23 26 31 43
1968 Sep 1-6 35 23 42 1959 Jul 23-28 24 36 40
1968 Aug 7-12 37 25 39 1959 Feb 4-9 26 34 39
1968 Jul 18-23 31 27 42 1958 Oct 15-20 26 33 41
1968 Jan 4-9 26 33 41 1958 Sep 24-29 23 30 46
1967 Oct 27-Nov 1 26 30 43 1958 Sep 10-15 22 37 41
1967 Aug 3-8 23 29 48 1958 Aug 20-25 22 37 41
1967 Jan 26-31 23 29 48 1958 Jul 10-15 19 39 42
1966 Oct 21-26 27 26 47 1958 Mar 6-11 22 38 39
1966 Oct 1-6 22 28 50 1957 Oct 10-15 28 30 42
1966 Aug 18-23 21 28 51 1957 May 17-22 30 29 42
1966 May 5-10 22 28 50 1956 Oct 18-23 40 30 30
1966 Mar 3-8 13 21 67 1956 Oct 7-12 41 31 29
1965 Nov 18-23 17 30 52 1956 Sep 20-25 38 29 33
1965 Oct 29-Nov 2 17 38 44 1956 Sep 9-14 33 29 37
1965 Sep 16-21 17 34 50 1956 May 31-Jun 5 38 37 25
1965 Aug 5-10 13 37 49 1956 Mar 8-13 37 35 28
1965 Jul 16-21 16 36 49 1955 Jun 3-8 29 32 38
1965 May 13-18 16 37 48 1952 Jun 15-20 40 28 32
1965 Mar 18-23 16 38 45 1952 Mar 27-Apr 1 39 28 33
1965 Feb 19-24 17 39 44 1952 Jan 6-11 42 25 30

Q.6 continued on next page



Q.6 (PARTY BETTER ABLE TO HANDLE MOST IMPORTANT PROBLEM) CONTINUED

Repub- Demo-  Same/ Repub-  Demo-  Same/
lican cratic  Other/No lican cratic  Other/No
Party Party  opinion Party Party  opinion
1950 Aug 20-25 28 40 32 1947 Sep 12-17 25 31 44
1950 Jun 4-9 35 36 28 1946 Oct 18-23 45 28 27
1948 Jun 19-24 37 30 33 1946 Sep 13-18 38 29 33

1948 Mar 19-24 32 28 40 1945 Aug 24-29 22 49 29




Now turning to the economy,

7. How would you rate economic conditions in this country today -- as excellent, good, only fair, or poor?
No No
Excell- Only opin- Excell- Only opin-
ent Good  fair  Poor ion ent Good  fair  Poor ion

2024
2024 Sep 3-15 3 19 29 48 * 2020 Aug 31-Sep 13 5 26 35 34 *

2020 Jul 30-Aug 12 4 24 41 30 1
2024 Aug 1-20 4 20 31 45 * 2020 Jul 1-23 4 25 38 33 *
2024 Jul 1-21 3 19 32 46 * 2020 May 28-Jun 4 4 19 41 36 1
2024 Jun 3-23 3 22 28 48 * 2020 May 1-13 4 18 35 42 *
2024 May 1-23 4 18 33 46 -- 2020 Apr 14-28 4 19 33 43 1
2024 Apr 1-22 3 21 32 44 * 2020 Apr 1-14 7 20 34 39 1
2024 Mar 1-20 4 26 30 39 1 2020 Mar 2-13 15 39 35 11 *
2024 Feb 1-20 4 22 32 41 * 2020 Feb 3-16 24 39 28 9 *
2024 Jan 2-22 5 22 29 45 * 2020 Jan 2-15 22 40 30 8 *
2023 2019
2023 Dec 1-20 3 19 33 45 * 2019 Dec 2-15 18 37 33 12 *
2023 Nov 1-21 2 17 31 50 -- 2019 Nov 1-14 16 39 35 9 *
2023 Oct 2-23 2 17 33 47 * 2019 Oct 1-13 15 37 34 13 1
2023 Sep 1-23 3 17 32 48 - 2019 Sep 3-15 15 35 36 14 *
2023 Aug 1-23 2 21 35 42 * 2019 Aug 1-14 14 40 33 13 *
2023 Jul 3-27 2 20 35 42 * 2019 Jul 1-12 16 37 34 12 1
2023 Jun 1-22 1 18 37 44 * 2019 Jun 3-16 13 40 33 14 1
2023 May 1-24 1 16 36 47 * 2019 May 1-12 11 40 37 12 *
2023 Apr 3-25 1 15 37 47 * 2019 Apr 1-9 14 36 36 14 *
2023 Mar 1-23 1 15 40 43 * 2019 Mar 1-10 13 40 35 12 *
2023 Feb 1-23 1 15 38 45 * 2019 Feb 1-10 14 43 31 12 1
2023 Jan 2-22 2 15 38 45 * 2019 Jan 2-10 12 37 36 14 1
2022 2018
2022 Nov 9-Dec 2 1 14 40 46 * 2018 Dec 3-12 10 40 37 12 1
2022 Oct 3-20 2 12 37 49 * 2018 Nov 1-11 17 38 31 14 *
2022 Sep 1-16 2 15 34 48 * 2018 Oct 15-28 14 41 32 12 1
2022 Aug 1-23 1 15 36 47 1 2018 Oct 1-10 14 40 33 12 *
2022 Jul 5-26 1 13 34 52 * 2018 Sep 4-12 14 37 35 13 *
2022 Jun 1-20 * 11 34 54 * 2018 Aug 1-12 12 42 33 13 1
2022 May 2-22 1 13 39 46 * 2018 Jul 1-11 11 44 33 12 1
2022 Apr 1-19 2 18 38 42 -- 2018 Jun 1-13 10 41 36 13 *
2022 Mar 1-18 2 20 35 44 * 2018 May 1-10 4 41 38 15 1
2022 Feb 1-17 3 18 37 42 * 2018 Apr 2-11 7 36 43 13 1
2022 Jan 3-16 2 21 40 37 * 2018 Mar 1-8 8 41 39 12 *
2021 2018 Feb 1-10 9 41 36 14 *
2021 Dec 1-16 1 17 40 42 1 2018 Jan 2-7 8 37 39 16 *
2021 Nov 1-16 2 20 42 36 * 2017
2021 Oct 1-19 2 23 42 33 * 2017 Dec 4-11 7 36 38 18 1
2021 Sep 1-17 2 23 39 35 1 2017 Apr 5-9 3 37 46 14 1
2021 Aug 2-17 2 26 42 29 * 2016
2021 Jul 6-21 2 26 45 27 * 2016 Apr 6-10 2 23 46 28 *
2021 Jun 1-18 3 27 43 26 1 2015
2021 May 3-18 3 24 42 30 1 2015 Apr 9-12 1 27 46 25 1
2021 Apr 1-21 2 26 46 26 * 2014
2021 Mar 1-15 2 21 46 31 -- 2014 Apr 6-9 1 18 49 32 *
2021 Feb 3-18 2 18 49 31 * 2013
2021 Jan 4-15 4 24 39 33 -- 2013 Apr 4-14 1 19 47 33 1
2020 2012
2020 Dec 1-17 7 26 38 29 * 2012 Apr 9-12 1 11 47 40 *
2020 Nov 5-19 9 27 40 23 1 2011
2020 Sep 30-Oct 15 7 26 37 29 * 2011 Apr 7-11 1 8 40 50 1

Current Economic Conditions Trend continued on the next page



Q.7 (CURRENT ECONOMIC CONDITIONS) CONTINUED

No
Excell- Only opin-
ent Good fair Poor ion
2010 2005 Nov 17-20
2010 May 24-25 1 9 40 50 * 2005 Nov 7-10
2010 Apr 8-11 * 9 45 46 * 2005 Oct 24-26
2009 2005 Oct 13-16
2009 Apr 6-9 1 4 34 61 * 2005 Sep 26-28
2009 Feb 9-12 ~ 1 6 23 69 * 2005 Sep 12-15
2008 2005 Aug 22-25
2008 Dec 4-7 * 4 28 67 * 2005 Aug 8-11
2008 Nov 13-16 * 6 29 65 * 2005 Jul 25-28
2008 Oct 10-12 1 4 22 73 * 2005 Jul 7-10
2008 Oct 3-5 2 7 29 62 1 2005 Jun 16-19
2008 Sep 8-11 * 11 40 a7 1 2005 Jun 6-8
2008 Aug 21-23 2 14 35 49 * 2005 May 23-26
2008 Aug 7-10 1 12 43 43 1 2005 May 2-5
2008 Jul 10-13 1 9 42 47 1 2005 Apr 18-21
2008 Jun 15-19 2 11 35 52 * 2005 Apr 4-7
2008 Jun 9-12 2 7 42 49 1 2005 Mar 21-23
2008 May 8-11 1 9 41 49 * 2005 Mar 7-10
2008 Apr 6-9 1 12 40 46 * 2005 Feb 21-24
2008 Mar 6-9 2 15 44 39 * 2005 Feb 7-10
2008 Feb 11-14 1 13 46 39 1 2005 Jan 3-5
2008 Jan 30-Feb 2 2 17 39 42 1 2004
2008 Jan 4-6 3 29 43 25 1 2004 Dec 5-8
2007 2004 Nov 7-10
2007 Dec 6-9 3 25 45 27 1 2004 Oct 11-14
2007 Nov 11-14 2 25 44 28 1 2004 Oct 9-10
2007 Oct 4-7 5 28 44 23 * 2004 Sep 13-15
2007 Sep 14-16 3 28 46 23 * 2004 Aug 9-11
2007 Aug 13-16 4 29 46 20 1 2004 Jul 30-Aug 1
2007 Jul 12-15 8 32 40 20 * 2004 Jul 8-11
2007 Jul 6-8 8 28 42 21 * 2004 Jun 3-6
2007 Jun 11-14 5 29 43 23 * 2004 May 2-4
2007 May 10-13 4 28 45 23 * 2004 Apr 5-8
2007 Apr 2-5 8 35 40 18 * 2004 Mar 8-11
2007 Mar 11-14 6 32 47 15 * 2004 Feb 9-12
2007 Feb 1-4 8 35 41 16 * 2004 Jan 12-15
2007 Jan 15-18 11 41 33 15 * 2004 Jan 2-5
2006 2003
2006 Dec 11-14 8 34 41 16 1 2003 Dec 11-14
2006 Nov 9-12 8 32 43 16 - 2003 Nov 3-5
2006 Oct 20-22 9 35 33 22 1 2003 Oct 24-26
2006 Oct 9-12 7 34 42 16 1 2003 Oct 6-8
2006 Sep 7-10 5 29 44 22 1 2003 Sep 8-10
2006 Aug 7-10 5 31 43 21 * 2003 Aug 4-6
2006 Jul 6-9 5 33 42 19 1 2003 Jul 7-9
2006 Jun 1-4 6 30 46 18 * 2003 Jun 12-15
2006 May 8-11 4 25 45 25 * 2003 May 19-21
2006 Apr 10-13 5 33 40 23 - 2003 May 5-7
2006 Mar 13-16 4 30 45 20 1 2003 Apr 7-9
2006 Feb 6-9 4 34 42 20 * 2003 Mar 29-30
2006 Jan 20-22 5 34 41 18 1 2003 Mar 24-25
2006 Jan 9-12 8 35 37 18 1 2003 Mar 3-5
2005 2003 Feb 17-19
2005 Dec 19-22 6 33 39 22 * 2003 Feb 3-6
2005 Dec 5-8 6 31 43 20 * 2003 Jan 20-22

Current Economic Conditions Trend continued on the next page

2003 Jan 13-16

No
Excell- Only opin-
ent Good fair Poor ion
5 32 39 24 *
3 29 47 21 *
3 26 45 25 1
3 25 46 26 *
3 28 41 27 1
3 28 44 25 *
4 30 42 24 *
4 32 46 18 *
4 28 44 23 1
3 33 45 18 1
4 33 40 23 *
4 31 45 20 *
3 37 41 19 *
1 30 44 25 *
2 29 44 24 1
3 29 49 18 1
2 30 43 24 1
3 32 48 16 1
5 33 42 20 *
3 37 44 16 *
3 38 42 17 *
2 35 43 19 1
3 33 44 20 *
2 32 44 22 *
4 31 40 24 1
3 36 39 22 *
3 36 40 21 *
6 32 39 23 *
5 32 41 21 1
3 32 44 21 *
2 27 43 27 1
3 31 44 22 *
2 30 44 24 *
2 31 46 21 -
3 34 42 21 -
3 40 41 16 *
3 34 44 19 *
2 28 49 21 *
2 24 44 30 *
2 20 50 27 1
1 20 49 30 *
1 24 52 23 *
1 23 50 26 *
1 25 49 25 *
1 20 47 31 1
1 21 50 28 *
2 25 51 22 *
1 25 51 23 *
3 30 47 20 --
1 21 46 32 *
1 17 48 34 *
2 20 53 25 *
1 19 49 31 *
2 20 50 28 *



Q.7 (CURRENT ECONOMIC CONDITIONS) CONTINUED

2002 Apr 22-24 37 46 14 1996 Mar 15-17

No
Excell- Only opin-
ent Good fair Poor ion
2002 1998
2002 Dec 19-22 1 23 48 28 * 1998 Dec 4-6
2002 Dec 5-8 2 23 51 24 * 1998 Oct 29-Nov 1
2002 Nov 22-24 2 30 45 23 * 1998 Sep 1
2002 Oct 31-Nov 3 2 26 45 26 1 1998 Mar 20-22
2002 Oct 3-6 2 24 46 27 1 1997
2002 Sep 23-26 2 25 47 25 1 1997 Dec 18-21
2002 Sep 5-8 2 22 53 23 * 1997 Nov 6-9
2002 Aug 19-21 1 23 47 28 1 1997 Aug 22-25"
2002 Aug 5-8 1 27 52 19 1 1997 May 6-7
2002 Jul 29-31 2 27 48 22 1 1997 Jan 31-Feb 2
2002 Jul 22-24 2 25 48 24 1 1996
2002 Jul 9-11 2 26 51 20 1 1996 Oct 26-29
2002 Jun 17-19 2 35 43 19 1 1996 Aug 30-Sep 1 T
2002 Jun 3-6 3 33 49 14 1 1996 Jul 18-21
2002 May 20-22 3 38 46 12 1 1996 May 9-12
2002 May 6-9 2 33 51 14 * 1996 Apr 9-10
2 1
2002 Apr 8-11 2 36 51 11 * 1996 Jan 5-7

2002 Mar 4-7 3 31 51 14 1 1995

2002 Feb 4-6 2 26 55 16 1 1995 Nov 6-8

2002 Jan 7-9 2 27 54 16 1 1995 May 11-14

2001 1994

2001 Dec 6-9 2 29 53 16 * 1994 Dec 16-18
2001 Nov 8-11 2 29 50 19 * 1994 Nov 2-6
2001 Oct 11-14 2 36 48 13 1 1994 Oct 22-25
2001 Sep 14-15 3 43 M4 9 1 1994 Jul 15-17
2001 Sep 7-10 2 30 49 19 * 1994 Apr 22-24
2001 Aug 16-19 2 34 49 14 1 1994 Jan 15-17
2001 Jul 19-22 3 38 47 11 1 1993

2001 Jun 11-17 3 39 45 12 1 1993 Dec 4-6
2001 May 10-14 3 37 45 15 * 1993 Nov 2-4
2001 Apr 6-8 4 41 41 14 * 1993 Aug 8-10
2001 Mar 5-7 3 43 43 10 1 1993 Jun 29-30
2001 Feb 1-4 7 44 36 13 * 1993 Feb 12-14
2001 Jan 10-14 11 56 27 6 * 1992

2000 1992 Dec 18-20
2000 Dec 2-4 12 51 28 8 1 1992 Dec 4-6
2000 Nov 13-15 19 53 21 7 * 1992 Oct 23-25
2000 Oct 6-9 14 57 24 4 1 1992 Sep 11-15
2000 Aug 18-19 25 49 21 4 1 1992 Aug 31-Sep 2 +
2000 Jul 25-26 26 8 21 4 1 1992 Jun 12-14 +
2000 May 18-21 17 49 24 9 1 1992 Apr 9-12 %
2000 Apr 3-9 14 46 30 9 1 1992 Jan 3-6
2000 Jan 7-10 19 52 23 5 1

1999

1999 Oct 21-24 16 49 27 8 *

1999 Sep 10-14 20 47 24 8 1

1999 Aug 24-26 14 50 28 7 1

1999 Jun 4-5 18 56 21 5 *

1999 Jan 15-17 14 55 27 4 *

" Asked of a half sample
+ Based on registered voters

No
Excell- Only opin-
ent Good fair Poor ion
13 52 27 8 *
13 53 27 6 1
11 54 25 9 1
20 46 27 7 *
7 41 38 12 2
10 48 33 9 *
8 41 38 13 *
7 39 38 15 1
4 38 43 15 *
5 42 39 13 1
3 34 46 16 1
5 38 43 14 *
3 27 50 19 1
1 26 52 20 1
2 31 48 18 1
1 28 47 23 1
2 28 47 22 1
2 27 50 20 1
2 25 52 21 *
2 28 49 20 1
1 25 52 21 1
1 26 52 21 *
1 23 49 26 1
* 22 54 24 *
1 20 57 21 1
1 16 50 33 *
* 10 49 40 1
1 14 52 32 1
* 14 46 39 1
2 16 34 47 1
1 14 41 43 1
* 11 45 43 1
1 10 37 51 1
1 9 37 53 *
1 11 47 41 *
1 11 40 48 *
* 12 46 41 1



8. Right now, do you think that economic conditions in the country as a whole are getting better or getting worse?

2024
2024 Sep 3-15

2024 Aug 1-20
2024 Jul 1-21
2024 Jun 3-23
2024 May 1-23
2024 Apr 1-22
2024 Mar 1-20
2024 Feb 1-20
2024 Jan 2-22
2023

2023 Dec 1-20
2023 Nov 1-21
2023 Oct 2-23
2023 Sep 1-23
2023 Aug 1-23
2023 Jul 3-27
2023 Jun 1-22
2023 May 1-24
2023 Apr 3-25
2023 Mar 1-23
2023 Feb 1-23
2023 Jan 2-22
2022

2022 Nov 9-Dec 2

2022 Oct 3-20
2022 Sep 1-16
2022 Aug 1-23
2022 Jul 5-26
2022 Jun 1-20
2022 May 2-22
2022 Apr 1-19
2022 Mar 1-18
2022 Feb 1-17
2022 Jan 3-16
2021

2021 Dec 1-16
2021 Nov 1-16
2021 Oct 1-19
2021 Sep 1-17
2021 Aug 2-17
2021 Jul 6-21
2021 Jun 1-18
2021 May 3-18
2021 Apr 1-21
2021 Mar 1-15
2021 Feb 3-18
2021 Jan 4-15
2020

2020 Dec 1-17
2020 Nov 5-19

2020 Sep 30-Oct 15
2020 Aug 31-Sep 13
2020 Jul 30-Aug 12

Getting  Getting SAME No
better worse (vol.)  opinion
32 62 5 2
31 63 3 2
24 70 4 2
26 69 4 1
26 70 3 1
29 67 2 2
33 63 3 1
32 61 5 2
30 63 4 2
28 68 4 *
23 72 5 *
21 74 5 1
24 73 3 *
27 67 5 *
27 67 5 1
27 66 6 1
20 76 3 *
19 75 5 1
23 72 4 1
26 68 5 1
22 72 4 2
24 70 5 1
20 74 5 1
28 67 3 2
25 72 3 *
16 80 4 1
13 85 2 *
20 77 2 1
20 76 3 1
20 75 3 2
26 70 3 1
29 67 4 1
26 67 5 1
26 70 4 *
27 68 4 1
32 63 3 2
37 60 3 *
41 54 4 1
47 50 2 1
43 53 3 1
47 46 5 1
44 50 4 2
39 54 6 1
29 66 4 2
29 64 6 2
40 55 4 2
42 53 4 1
40 56 3 1
32 61 6 1

Economic Outlook Trend continued on the next page

2020 Jul 1-23

2020 May 28-Jun 4

2020 May 1-13
2020 Apr 14-28
2020 Apr 1-14
2020 Mar 2-13
2020 Feb 3-16
2020 Jan 2-15
2019

2019 Dec 2-15
2019 Nov 1-14
2019 Oct 1-13
2019 Sep 3-15
2019 Aug 1-14
2019 Jul 1-12
2019 Jun 3-16
2019 May 1-12
2019 Apr 1-9
2019 Mar 1-10
2019 Feb 1-10
2019 Jan 2-10
2018

2018 Dec 3-12
2018 Nov 1-11
2018 Oct 15-28
2018 Oct 1-10
2018 Sep 4-12
2018 Aug 1-12
2018 Jul 1-11
2018 Jun 1-13
2018 May 1-10
2018 Apr 2-11
2018 Mar 1-8
2018 Feb 1-10
2018 Jan 2-7
2017

2017 Dec 4-11
2017 Apr5-9
2016

2016 Apr 6-10
2015

2015 Apr 9-12
2014

2014 Apr 3-6
2013

2013 Apr 4-14
2012

2012 Apr9-12
2011

2011 Apr 7-11
2010

2010 May 24-25
2010 Apr 8-11

Getting  Getting SAME No
better worse (vol.)  opinion
35 60 4 1
33 62 3 1
31 67 2 1
26 71 1 1
22 74 3 1
47 47 5 1
61 33 5 1
59 33 6 1
51 42 6 1
52 41 5 2
47 45 6 2
46 48 5 1
50 43 5 2
54 37 6 3
49 45 6 1
54 41 3 2
49 44 6 1
52 41 6 1
54 36 9 1
44 48 5 3
47 45 6 2
57 36 5 2
53 39 6 2
57 34 6 3
55 37 6 1
57 38 4 2
55 38 5 2
56 35 7 2
54 41 4 1
46 45 7 2
52 39 7 2
55 36 7 2
50 43 5 2
46 46 5 3
53 34 10 3
38 53 8 1
49 39 9 2
42 48 9 1
48 42 9 1
49 43 6 2
39 50 9 2
49 43 6 2
49 38 10 2



Q.8 (ECONOMIC OUTLOOK) CONTINUED

Getting  Getting SAME

No
better worse (vol.)  opinion

2009

2009 Apr 6-9 34 51 11
2009 Feb 9-12 ¥ 11 7 9
2008

2008 Dec 4-7 13 7 8
2008 Nov 13-16 15 78 5
2008 Oct 10-12 9 84 5
2008 Oct 3-5 10 83 5
2008 Sep 8-11 17 74 7
2008 Aug 21-23 19 69 9
2008 Aug 7-10 17 71 10
2008 Jul 10-13 7 86 6
2008 Jun 9-12 8 87 4
2008 May 8-11 9 86 4
2008 Apr 6-9 10 83 6
2008 Mar 6-9 8 87 4
2008 Feb 11-14 11 82 5
2008 Jan 30-Feb 2 15 76 6
2008 Jan 4-6 15 7 6
2007

2007 Dec 6-9 21 71 6
2007 Nov 11-14 13 78 6
2007 Oct 4-7 23 66 8
2007 Sep 14-16 20 71 7
2007 Aug 13-16 20 72 6
2007 Jul 12-15 29 59 10
2007 Jul 6-8 30 61 7
2007 Jun 11-14 23 70 6
2007 May 10-13 28 67 5
2007 Apr 2-5 29 60 9
2007 Mar 11-14 28 62 7
2007 Feb 1-4 38 52 7
2007 Jan 15-18 38 53 6
2006

2006 Dec 11-14 35 54 8
2006 Nov 9-12 38 50 8
2006 Oct 20-22 41 54 4
2006 Oct 9-12 38 52 7
2006 Sep 7-10 31 61 6
2006 Aug 7-10 22 68 8
2006 Jul 6-9 28 64 7
2006 Jun 1-4 28 61 9
2006 May 8-11 26 68 4
2006 Apr 10-13 29 64 5
2006 Mar 13-16 29 61 8
2006 Feb 6-9 34 57 7
2006 Jan 20-22 35 54 7
2006 Jan 9-12 39 52 7
2005

2005 Dec 19-22 37 56 5
2005 Dec 5-8 39 50 8
2005 Nov 17-20 36 58 5
2005 Nov 7-10 30 61 7
2005 Oct 24-26 25 66 7
2005 Oct 13-16 24 68 6
2005 Sep 26-28 24 66 7

Economic Outlook Trend continued on the next page
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2005 Sep 12-15
2005 Aug 22-25
2005 Aug 8-11
2005 Jul 25-28
2005 Jul 7-10
2005 Jun 16-19
2005 Jun 6-8
2005 May 23-26
2005 May 2-5
2005 Apr 18-21
2005 Apr 4-7
2005 Mar 21-23
2005 Mar 7-10
2005 Feb 21-24
2005 Feb 7-10
2005 Jan 3-5
2004

2004 Dec 5-8
2004 Nov 7-10
2004 Oct 11-14
2004 Oct 9-10
2004 Sep 13-15
2004 Aug 9-11
2004 Jul 30-Aug 1
2004 Jul 8-11
2004 Jun 3-6
2004 May 2-4
2004 Apr 5-8
2004 Mar 8-11
2004 Feb 9-12
2004 Jan 12-15
2004 Jan 2-5
2003

2003 Dec 11-14
2003 Nov 3-5
2003 Oct 24-26
2003 Oct 6-8
2003 Sep 8-10
2003 Aug 4-6
2003 Jul 7-9
2003 Jun 12-15
2003 May 19-21
2003 May 5-7
2003 Apr 7-9
2003 Mar 29-30
2003 Mar 24-25
2003 Mar 3-5
2003 Feb 17-19
2003 Feb 3-6
2003 Jan 20-22
2003 Jan 13-16

Getting  Getting SAME No
better worse (vol.)  opinion
25 66 7 2
28 63 7 2
36 52 9 3
35 53 9 3
35 54 8 3
35 57 6 2
35 55 8 2
41 52 5 2
32 61 6 1
31 61 5 3
35 56 6 3
33 59 6 2
41 50 6 3
43 48 7 2
47 44 7 2
48 42 7 3
47 42 8 3
49 43 6 2
39 50 8 3
43 48 7 2
47 45 6 2
45 46 7 2
48 43 7 2
51 38 7 4
47 45 6 2
43 51 4 2
47 45 6 2
44 47 7 2
53 40 6 1
53 39 6 2
66 27 4 3
60 32 7 1
53 37 8 2
47 43 8 2
45 46 7 2
40 50 8 2
44 45 9 2
43 47 8 2
45 43 10 2
40 48 10 2
42 51 5 2
36 51 11 2
33 56 9 2
39 47 11 3
23 67 7 3
26 63 9 2
27 60 11 2
29 57 12 2
34 54 10 2



Q.8 (ECONOMIC OUTLOOK) CONTINUED

Getting Getting SAME No Getting Getting SAME  No
better  worse  (vol.) opinion better ~ worse  (vol.) opinion

2002 1998
2002 Dec 19-22 35 50 12 3 1998 Dec 4-6 52 38 8 2
2002 Dec 5-8 35 54 8 3 1998 Oct 29-Nov 1 51 38 8 3
2002 Nov 22-24 38 53 8 1 1998 Sep 1 45 41 11 3
2002 Oct 31-Nov 3 37 51 8 4 1997
2002 Oct 3-6 30 59 8 3 1997 Dec 18-21 49 39 8 4
2002 Sep 23-26 33 52 10 5 1997 Nov 6-9 51 37 9 3
2002 Sep 5-8 35 54 9 2 1997 May 6-7 50 40 7 3
2002 Aug 19-21 38 48 10 4 1997 Jan 31-Feb 2 46 39 12 3
2002 Aug 5-8 32 55 9 4 1996
2002 Jul 29-31 42 47 8 3 1996 Oct 26-29 50 38 7 5
2002 Jul 22-24 27 59 10 4 1996 Aug 30-Sep 1~ 52 37 8 3
2002 Jul 9-11 31 57 10 2 1996 Jul 18-21 43 46 9 2
2002 Jun 17-19 47 40 10 3 1996 May 9-12 39 49 9 3
2002 Jun 3-6 48 38 11 3 1992
2002 May 20-22 49 34 14 3 1992 Aug 31-Sep 2~ 29 59 10 2
2002 May 6-9 52 39 7 2 1992 Aug 10-12 24 65 10 1
2002 Apr 22-24 53 35 10 2 1992 Jun 12-14 7 28 61 9 2
2002 Apr 8-11 53 37 7 3 1992 Apr 9-12 7 40 45 13 2
2002 Mar 4-7 54 37 7 2 1992 Mar 20-22 » 37 51 11 1
2002 Feb 4-6 41 47 10 2 1992 Jan 31-Feb 1~ 22 70 7 1
2002 Jan 7-9 49 41 8 2 1992 Jan 3-6 22 71 6 1
2001 1991
2001 Dec 6-9 44 48 6 2 1991 Dec 5-8 19 69 9 3
2001 Nov 8-11 30 59 7 4 1991 Sep 5-8 27 60 10 3
2001 Oct 11-14 33 55 10 2 1991 Jul 11-14 34 51 9 6
2001 Sep 14-15 28 60 8 4
2001 Sep 7-10 19 70 9 2
2001 Aug 16-19 27 59 11 3
2001 Jul 19-22 35 53 9 3
2001 Jun 11-17 29 60 8 3
2001 May 10-14 25 63 9 3
2001 Apr 6-8 24 63 9 4
2001 Mar 5-7 28 61 7 4
2001 Feb 1-4 23 66 8 3
2001 Jan 10-14 32 56 8 4
2000
2000 Dec 2-4 39 48 8 5
2000 Nov 13-15 50 38 9 3
2000 Oct 6-9 54 34 10 2
2000 Aug 18-19 60 26 10 4
2000 Jul 25-26 58 29 9 4
2000 May 18-21 52 37 9 2
2000 Jan 7-10 69 23 6 2
1999
1999 Oct 21-24 52 34 11 3
1999 Sep 10-14 59 29 9 3
1999 Aug 24-26 54 31 12 3
1999 Jun 4-5 60 27 9 4
1999 Jan 15-17 63 28 6 3



18. Next, please tell me whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each of the following parties. How
about -- [ITEMS ROTATED]?

A. The Republican Party

Favor-  Unfavor- No Favor-  Unfavor- No
able able opinion able able opinion
2024 2012
2024 Sep 3-15 43 54 3 2012 Nov 9-12 43 50 7
2012 Aug 20-22 42 51 7
2023 2012 Feb 16-19 42 49 9
2023 Sep 1-23 42 56 2 2012 Feb 2-5 43 54 3
2022 2011
2022 Nov 9-Dec 2 42 52 6 2011 Sep 8-11 43 53 4
2022 Sep 1-16 44 54 2 2011 Apr 20-23 44 47 10
2021 2011 Jan 14-16 47 43 10
2021 Sep 1-17 40 56 4 2010
2021 Jan 21-Feb 2 37 59 4 2010 Nov 4-7 45 50 6
2020 2010 Sep 13-16 44 52 4
2020 Nov 5-19 43 53 5 2010 May 24-25 36 58 5
2020 Oct 16-27 44 50 5 2010 Mar 26-28 42 51 7
2020 Aug 31-Sep 13 42 57 1 2009
2020 Jan 16-29 51 46 2 2009 Aug 31-Sep 2 40 56 4
2019 2009 May 29-31 34 59 6
2019 Sep 3-15 43 55 2 2008
2019 Jan 21-27 37 58 5 2008 Nov 13-16 34 61 5
2018 2008 Oct 10-12 40 53 6
2018 Sep 4-12 45 52 4 2008 Sep 8-11 43 53 5
2017 2008 Sep 5-7 47 47 6
2017 Sep 6-10 36 59 5 2008 Aug 30-31 39 51 10
2017 May 3-7 39 54 7 2008 Aug 21-23 39 52 9
2016 2008 Apr 18-20 39 53 8
2016 Nov 9-13 40 54 6 2008 Feb 8-10 41 52 7
2016 Nov 1-6 38 53 9 2008 Jan 10-13 42 49 8
2016 Sep 7-11 39 57 5 2007
2016 Aug 3-7 36 57 7 2007 Nov 2-4 40 50 11
2016 Jul 13-17 37 56 8 2007 Sep 14-16 38 59 4
2016 May 18-22 36 58 7 2007 Jul 6-8 36 56 8
2016 Jan 21-25 36 55 9 2007 Apr 13-15 42 51 7
2015 2006
2015 Sep 9-13 38 60 2 2006 Nov 9-12 35 58 7
2015 Jul 8-12 35 53 12 2006 Oct 6-8 37 55 8
2015 Mar 5-8 37 53 10 2006 Sep 7-10 42 53 4
2014 2006 Jul 28-30 43 50 8
2014 Nov 6-9 42 52 5 2006 Apr 28-30 36 58 5
2014 Sep 4-7 40 57 3 2005
2014 Apr 24-30 34 59 6 2005 Dec 16-18 45 48 7
2013 2005 Oct 13-16 40 50 10
2013 Dec 5-8 32 61 7 2005 Sep 8-11 45 45 10
2013 Oct 3-6 28 62 9 2005 Jul 22-24 46 45 9
2013 Sep 5-8 38 58 4 2005 Apr 1-2 50 44 6
2013 Jun 14 39 53 8 2005 Feb 25-27 51 42 7
2005 Feb 4-6 56 39 5

Republican Party favorable continued on next page



Q.18 (FAVORABLES) CONTINUED

A. The Republican Party (continued)

Favor-  Unfavor- No Favor-  Unfavor- No
able able opinion able able opinion

2004 1999
2004 Sep 13-15 55 41 4 1999 Nov 18-21 50 44 6
2004 Sep 3-5 53 40 7 1999 Apr 30-May 2 47 44 9
2004 Aug 23-25 " 50 41 9 1999 Feb 19-21 45 46 9
2004 Jul 30-Aug 1 47 45 8 1999 Feb 12-13 40 54 6
2004 Jul 19-21.7 50 43 7 1999 Feb 4-8 45 47 8
2004 Jan 29-Feb 1 48 45 7 1999 Jan 8-10 40 52 8
2004 Jan 2-5 52 40 8 1998
2003 1998 Dec 19-20 31 57 12
2003 Sep 8-10 50 44 6 1998 Dec 15-16 43 47 10
2003 Mar 29-30 56 33 11 1997
2003 Jan 3-5 51 38 11 1997 Oct 27-29 50 42 8
2002 1996
2002 Dec 16-17 51 38 11 1996 Aug 30-Sep 1 T 50 45 5
2002 Nov 8-10 54 38 8 1996 Aug 16-18 55 41 3
2002 Oct 21-22 53 35 12 1996 Aug 5-7 T 51 44 5
2002 Sep 5-8 54 40 6 1996 Apr 9-10 52 41 7
2002 Jul 26-28 55 36 9 1995
2002 Jan 11-14 61 30 9 1995 Apr 17-19 52 42 6
2001 1992
2001 Sep 7-10 47 48 5 1992 Jul 6-8 ¥ 53 39 8
2000
2000 Nov 13-15 49 43 8
2000 Aug 4-5 54 37 9
2000 Jul 25-26 49 39 12
2000 Jan 7-10 53 41 6

" Asked of a half sample.
+ Based on registered voters.
i USA Today/Gallup poll asked on Gallup tracking survey



B. The Democratic Party

2024
2024 Sep 3-15

2023

2023 Sep 1-23
2022

2022 Nov 9-Dec 2
2022 Sep 1-16
2021

2021 Sep 1-17
2021 Jan 21-Feb 2
2020

2020 Nov 5-19
2020 Oct 16-27
2020 Aug 31-Sep 13
2020 Jan 16-29
2019

2019 Sep 3-15
2019 Jan 21-27
2018

2018 Sep 4-12
2017

2017 Sep 6-10
2017 May 3-7
2016

2016 Nov 9-13
2016 Nov 1-6
2016 Sep 7-11
2016 Aug 3-7
2016 Jul 13-17
2016 May 18-22
2016 Jan 21-25
2015

2015 Sep 9-13
2015 Jul 8-12
2015 Mar 5-8
2014

2014 Nov 6-9
2014 Sep 4-7
2014 Apr 24-30
2013

2013 Dec 5-8
2013 Oct 3-6
2013 Sep 5-8
2013 Jun 1-4

Democratic Party favorable continued on next page

Q.18 (PARTY FAVORABLES) CONTINUED

Favor-  Unfavor- No
able able opinion

42 55 3
40 58 2
39 56 5
39 59 2
43 55 2
48 48 4
45 50 5
45 50 4
47 52 1
45 52 3
48 50 2
45 51 4
44 52 4
44 51 5
40 53 7
45 50 6
44 48 7
42 55 3
44 49 6
43 50 7
44 50 7
44 47 9
43 54 2
42 46 13
39 51 10
36 58 6
42 54 3
44 50 7
42 53 5
43 49 9
47 50 4
46 48 6

2012

2012 Nov 9-12
2012 Aug 20-22
2012 Feb 16-19
2012 Feb 2-5
2011

2011 Sep 8-11
2011 Apr 20-23
2011 Jan 14-16
2010

2010 Nov 4-7
2010 Sep 13-16
2010 May 24-25
2010 Mar 26-28
2009

2009 Aug 31-Sep 2
2009 May 29-31
2008

2008 Nov 13-16
2008 Oct 10-12
2008 Sep 8-11
2008 Sep 5-7
2008 Aug 30-31 1
2008 Aug 21-23
2008 Apr 18-20
2008 Feb 8-10
2008 Jan 10-13
2007

2007 Nov 2-4
2007 Sep 14-16
2007 Jul 6-8
2007 Apr 13-15
2006

2006 Nov 9-12
2006 Oct 6-8
2006 Sep 7-10
2006 Jul 28-30
2006 Apr 28-30
2005

2005 Dec 16-18
2005 Oct 13-16
2005 Sep 8-11
2005 Jul 22-24
2005 Apr 1-2
2005 Feb 25-27
2005 Feb 4-6

Favor-  Unfavor- No
able able opinion

51 43 7
45 49 5
47 46 8
49 48 3
42 55 4
43 49 8
46 47 8
43 52 5
44 53 3
43 52 5
41 54 5
51 45 3
53 41 6
55 39 5
53 42 6
53 42 6
51 43 6
54 37 9
55 38 7
56 36 8
56 38 6
55 36 9
54 37 10
53 43 4
51 41 9
55 38 7
57 33 9
52 38 10
54 40 5
52 40 8
48 45 8
46 45 9
52 36 12
47 41 12
52 38 10
50 42 8
52 41 7
46 47 7



Q.18 (PARTY FAVORABLES) CONTINUED

B. The Demaocratic Party (continued)

Favor-  Unfavor- No Favor-  Unfavor- No
able able opinion able able opinion

2004 1999
2004 Sep 13-15 49 45 6 1999 Nov 18-21 51 41 8
2004 Sep 3-5 50 41 9 1999 Apr 30-May 2 53 37 10
2004 Aug 23-25" 54 36 10 1999 Feb 19-21 55 37 8
2004 Jul 30-Aug 1 55 37 8 1999 Feb 12-13 56 38 6
2004 Jul 19-21 7 48 41 11 1999 Feb 4-8 57 37 6
2004 Jan 29-Feb 1 59 34 7 1999 Jan 8-10 57 35 8
2004 Jan 2-5 47 44 9 1998
2003 1998 Dec 19-20 57 30 13
2003 Sep 8-10 49 45 6 1998 Dec 15-16 58 32 10
2003 Mar 29-30 49 39 12 1997
2003 Jan 3-5 52 36 12 1997 Oct 27-29 54 39 7
2002 1996
2002 Dec 16-17 52 37 11 1996 Aug 30-Sep 1 60 36 4
2002 Nov 8-10 48 42 10 1996 Aug 16-18 t 55 41 4
2002 Oct 21-22 58 30 12 1996 Aug 5-7 T 57 38 5
2002 Sep 5-8 56 38 6 1996 Apr 9-10 55 38 7
2002 Jul 26-28 55 34 11 1995
2002 Jan 11-14 55 33 12 1995 Apr 17-19 51 43 6
2001 Sep 7-10 56 38 6 1992
2000 1992 Jul 6-8 54 38 8
2000 Nov 13-15 53 38 9
2000 Aug 4-5 53 38 9
2000 Jul 25-26 56 35 9
2000 Jan 7-10 61 33 6

" Asked of a half sample.
T Based on registered voters.
1 USA Today/Gallup poll asked on Gallup tracking survey



Q.19-20 ROTATED

19. Looking ahead for the next few years, which political party do you think will do a better job of protecting the country
from international terrorism and military threats -- [ROTATED: the Republican Party or the Democratic Party]?

No difference (vol.)/

Republican Party Democratic Party No opinion
2024 Sep 3-15 54 40 5
2023 Sep 1-23 57 35 8
2022 Sep 1-16 57 37 7
2021 Sep 1-17 54 39 8
2020 Aug 31-Sep 13 50 46 4
2019 Sep 3-15 50 44 6
2018 Sep 4-12 47 41 12
2017 Sep 6-10 51 38 12
2016 Sep 7-11 47 40 13
2015 Sep 9-13 52 36 11
2014 Sep 4-7 55 32 13
2013 Sep 5-8 45 39 16
2012 Sep 6-9 45 45 10
2011 Sep 8-11 49 38 13
2010 Sep 13-16 51 38 12
2009 Aug 31-Sep 2 49 42 10
2008 Sep 8-11 49 42 9
2007 Sep 14-16 42 47 11
2006 Sep 7-10 44 42 13
2005 Sep 12-15 48 37 15
2003 Sep 8-10 51 36 13

2002 Sep 5-8 50 31 19



20. Looking ahead for the next few years, which political party do you think will do a better job of keeping the country
prosperous -- [ROTATED: the Republican Party or the Democratic Party]?

Repub-  Demo- No Repub-  Demo- No
lican cratic  difference/ lican cratic  difference/
Party Party  no opinion Party Party  no opinion
2024 Sep 3-15 50 44 7 1989 Jul 18-21 51 30 19
1988 Sep 9-11 52 34 14
2023 Sep 1-23 53 39 8 1988 May 13-15 39 41 20
2022 Sep 1-16 51 41 7 1988 Jan 22-24 42 35 23
2021 Sep 1-17 50 41 8 1987 Dec 4-6 41 38 21
2020 Aug 31-Sep 13 47 48 5 1987 Oct 23-26 40 33 27
2019 Sep 3-15 49 45 6 1987 Jul 10-13 34 36 30
2018 Sep 4-12 47 42 10 1987 Jan 16-19 38 37 25
2017 Sep 6-10 46 42 12 1986 Mar 7-10 51 33 16
2016 Sep 7-11 46 43 11 1985 Jun 7-10 44 35 21
2015 Sep 9-13 46 44 11 1985 Mar 8-11 48 32 20
2014 Sep 4-7 49 40 11 1984 Sep 7-10 49 33 18
2013 Sep 5-8 43 42 14 1984 Aug 10-13 48 36 24
2012 Sep 6-9 42 51 7 1984 Apr 6-9 44 36 20
2011 Sep 8-11 48 39 13 1983 Sep 6-9 33 40 27
2010 Sep 13-16 48 40 12 1982 Oct 15-18 34 43 23
2009 Aug 31-Sep 2 39 50 11 1982 Jun 25-28 43 33 24
2008 Sep 8-11 39 52 9 1982 Feb 5-8 32 42 26
2007 Sep 14-16 34 54 12 1981 Oct 2-5 41 31 28
2006 Sep 7-10 36 53 11 1981 Apr 10-13 41 28 31
2005 Sep 12-15 41 46 13 1980 Oct 10-13 35 36 29
2003 Sep 8-10 42 46 12 1980 Sep 12-15 35 36 29
2002 Sep 5-8 42 42 16 1980 Jun 27-30 31 37 32
2001 Sep 7-10 41 45 14 1978 Oct 27-30 27 38 35
2000 Oct 6-9 40 47 13 1978 Jul 21-24 26 40 34
1999 Oct 8-10 45 46 9 1978 Mar 3-6 23 42 35
1998 Oct 29-Nov 1 37 46 17 1978 Mar 3-6 23 42 35
1998 Apr 17-19 43 42 15 1976 Aug 27-30 23 47 30
1997 Oct 27-29 42 44 14 1974 Sep 27-30 17 47 36
1996 Jul 25-28 41 42 17 1972 Oct 13-16 38 33 29
1994 Sep 23-25 48 38 14 1972 Sep 22-25 38 35 27
1994 Aug 15-16 42 36 22 1972 Aug 4-7 33 39 28
1994 Aug 8-9 41 36 23 1972 Apr 21-24 25 44 31
1994 May 20-22 40 42 18 1971 Aug 27-30 21 46 33
1993 Aug 8-10 36 39 25 1971 Jul 15-18 22 46 32
1993 Mar 22-24 38 46 16 1970 Aug 25-Sep 1 26 40 34
1992 Oct 23-25 37 45 18 1970 Jun 18-23 29 44 27
1992 Sep 11-15 39 48 13 1968 Oct 17-22 34 37 29
1992 Jul 17-18 32 53 15 1968 Sep 1-6 32 34 34
1992 Jul 6-8 42 38 20 1967 Jun 2-7 30 41 29
1992 Mar 20-22 43 42 15 1966 Oct 1-6 24 39 37
1992 Feb 6-9 41 43 16 1966 Sep 8-13 24 41 35
1991 Jul 18-21 49 32 19 1966 Jun 16-21 26 38 36
1991 Oct 24-27 44 41 15 1965 Dec 21-Jan 5 19 48 33
1991 Mar 21-24 46 31 23 1965 Oct 8-13 18 46 36
1990 Aug 9-12 45 30 25 1965 May 13-18 18 52 30
1990 Oct 25-28 37 35 28

Party to Better Keep the Country Prosperous Trend continued on next page



Q.20 (PARTY BETTER TO KEEP COUNTRY PROSPEROUS) CONTINUED

No No

Repub-  Demo- difference/ Repub-  Demo- difference/

lican crat  no opinion lican crat  noopinion
1965 Feb 19-24 16 51 33 1960 Feb 4-9 29 44 27
1964 Oct 8-13 21 53 26 1958 Sep 10-15 23 45 32
1964 Sep 18-23 19 52 29 1958 Aug 20-25 23 45 32
1964 Aug 27-Sep 1 18 59 23 1958 Feb 14-19 22 47 31
1964 Aug 6-11 21 54 25 1957 Sep 19-24 31 42 27
1964 Jan 30-Feb 5 20 48 32 1957 May 17-22 36 38 26
1963 Nov 23-26 17 55 28 1956 Oct 18-23 39 39 22
1963 Apr 4-9 24 45 31 1956 Sep 20-25 38 37 25
1963 Jan 11-16 21 49 30 1956 Sep 9-14 34 39 27
1962 Aug 23-28 22 45 33 1956 May 10-15 36 39 25
1962 May 31-Jun 5 25 48 27 1955 Dec 8-13 37 34 29
1961 Dec 7-12 19 56 25 1955 Oct 6-11 36 38 26
1961 Sep 21-26 18 55 27 1955 Aug 25-30 39 37 24
1961 May 17-22 20 55 25 1952 Jan 20-25 31 35 34
1960 Oct 18-23 31 46 23 1951 Oct 14-19 31 37 32
1960 Jun 16-21 26 47 27 1951 Aug 3-8 32 36 32

COMBINED RESPONSES (Q.19-20)

Republican  Democratic

better on better on
security, security,
Republican  Democratic  Republican  Democratic

better on better on better on better on ~ No opinion/

both economy economy both  undesignated

2024 Sep 3-15 47 5 2 37 9
2023 Sep 1-23 47 7 3 31 11
2022 Sep 1-16 48 7 2 33 10
2021 Sep 1-17 46 5 3 35 11
2020 Aug 31-Sep 13 45 4 2 43 6
2019 Sep 3-15 43 5 4 39 8
2018 Sep 4-12 42 3 3 37 14
2017 Sep 6-10 40 7 4 32 16
2016 Sep 7-11 41 4 3 35 17
2015 Sep 9-13 42 8 3 32 15
2014 Sep 4-7 43 8 4 28 17
2013 Sep 5-8 36 6 5 33 20
2012 Sep 6-9 38 6 1 43 12
2011 Sep 8-11 41 4 4 32 19
2010 Sep 13-16 41 6 5 31 17
2009 Aug 31-Sep 2 36 9 2 39 14
2008 Sep 8-11 37 9 1 40 12
2007 Sep 14-16 31 7 2 43 17
2006 Sep 7-10 32 10 3 39 17
2005 Sep 12-15 37 8 2 34 19
2003 Sep 8-10 36 12 4 31 17
2002 Sep 5-8 36 10 3 27 24



Thinking about the country more generally,

102. Do you think it is better for the country -- [ROTATED: to have a President who comes from the same political party
that controls Congress, does it make no difference either way, or do you think it is better to have a President from one
political party and Congress controlled by another]?

Same No Different No

party difference parties opinion
2024 Sep 3-15 41 30 23 6
2020 Aug 31-Sep 13 41 32 23 4
2018 Sep 4-127 36 31 29 4
2017 Sep 6-10 33 37 25 6
2016 Sep 7-11 36 36 20 8
2015 Sep 9-13 33 38 24 5
2014 Sep 4-7 30 37 28 5
2013 Oct 3-6 25 38 28 9
2012 Sep 6-9 38 33 23 6
2011 Sep 8-11~ 28 39 29 5
2010 Aug 27-30 27 40 27 5
2010 May 24-25 27 39 30 4
2008 Sep 8-117 34 34 25 7
2007 Sep 14-16 26 38 29 6
2006 Sep 7-10 7 28 36 32 3
2006 Jun 23-25 26 38 31 5
2005 Sep 12-15 7 29 33 36 2
2004 Sep 13-157 33 37 26 4
2003 Sep 8-10~ 35 37 26 2
2002 Sep 5-8 » 34 33 30 3

A Asked of a half sample.



Now, I’d like to ask you a few more questions about government.

22. Some people think the government is trying to do too many things that should be left to individuals and businesses.
Others think that government should do more to solve our country's problems. Which comes closer to your own
view?

Doing Should No Doing Should No
too do  Mixed opin- too do Mixed opin-
much more  (vol.) ion much more  (vol.) ion
2024 Sep 3-15 55 41 3 2 2005 Sep 12-15 50 44 4 2
2004 Nov 19-21 55 36 7 2
2023 Sep 1-23 54 43 3 1 2004 Sep 13-15 49 41 8 2
2022 Sep 1-16 53 43 3 2 2003 Oct 24-26 52 40 6 2
2021 Sep 1-17 52 43 4 2 2003 Sep 8-10 51 43 4 2
2020 Aug 31-Sep 13 41 54 4 1 2002 Sep 5-8 50 43 5 2
2019 Sep 3-15 49 47 3 1 2001 Oct 5-6 41 50 6 3
2018 Sep 4-12 50 44 5 2 2001 Sep 7-10 55 36 7 2
2017 Sep 6-10 50 45 4 1 2000 Sep 11-13 50 37 11 2
2016 Sep 7-11 54 41 3 2 2000 Aug 18-19 54 38 6 2
2015 Sep 9-13 55 40 3 2 1999 Sep 10-14 55 39 4 2
2014 Sep 4-7 54 41 5 1 1998 Oct 29-30 50 38 6 6
2013 Sep 5-8 53 40 4 3 1998 Apr 17-19 59 33 7 1
2012 Sep 24-27 57 34 6 3 1997 Jan 31-Feb 2 58 33 6 3
2012 Sep 6-9 54 39 5 3 1996 Jan 12-15 58 35 6 1
2012 Jul 19-22 61 34 4 1 1995 Dec 15-19 60 32 5 3
2011 Sep 8-11 56 39 2 2 1994 Nov 2-6 55 37 5 3
2010 Sep 13-16 58 36 5 1 1994 Oct 22-25 57 37 4 2
2010 Jun 11-13 53 39 7 1 1994 Jan 15-17 54 39 5 2
2009 Aug 31-Sep 2 57 38 4 1 1993 Dec 17-19 55 38 6 1
2009 Mar 27-29 50 42 6 2 1993 Apr 22-24 49 45 3 3
2009 Mar 5-8 » 47 42 8 3 1993 Mar 22-24 45 49 4 2
2008 Sep 8-11 53 41 4 2 1992 Oct 23-25 48 44 5 3
2008 Jun 15-18 50 43 5 2 1992 Sep 11-15 46 47 4 3
2007 Sep 14-16 49 43 6 2 1992 Aug 31-Sep2 t 50 43 5 2
2006 Sep 7-10 47 44 6 3

~ Asked of a half sample
T Based on registered voters



36.

Next, we'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As | read each name, please say if you have a

favorable or unfavorable opinion of that person -- or if you have never heard of them. How about -- [RANDOM

ORDER]?

A. Donald Trump

2024

2024 Sep 3-15

2024 Aug 1-20
2024 Jun 3-23

2023

2023 Dec 1-20
2023 Jul 3-27
2022

2022 Nov 9-Dec 2
2021

2021 Jan 4-15
2020

2020 Nov 5-19
2020 Oct 16-27
2020 Aug 31-Sep 13
2020 Jul 30-Aug 12
2020 Apr 14-28
2020 Feb 17-28
2020 Jan 16-29
2019

2019 Oct 14-31
2019 Jul 1-12
2019 Apr 17-30
2019 Feb 12-28
2019 Jan 21-27
2018

2018 Dec 3-12
2018 Sep 4-12
2018 Aug 1-12
2018 Jun 1-13
2018 Apr 2-11
2017

2017 Dec 4-11
2017 Aug 2-6
2017 Jun 7-11
2017 May 3-7
2017 Apr 5-9
2017 Feb 1-5
2017 Jan 4-8
2016

2016 Dec 7-11
2016 Nov 9-13
2016 Nov 1-6
2016 Oct 10-23 "
2016 Sep 26-Oct 9~

~ Asked on Gallup Daily tracking survey

Favor-  Unfavor- No
able able opinion
46 53 1
41 55 4
46 52 2
42 57 2
41 55 3
37 60 2
36 63 1
42 57 1
45 54 1
41 57 2
42 57 1
49 49 2
46 53 1
48 51 1
41 59 1
45 52 3
48 50 2
44 56 1
39 59 2
40 58 1
41 58 1
43 55 3
45 54 2
38 59 3
41 56 3
41 57 2
40 59 1
44 55 1
45 54 2
46 52 1
40 55 5
42 55 2
42 55 4
34 62 3
32 65 4
33 63 4

2016 Sep 12-25~
2016 Aug 29-Sep 11~
2016 Aug 15-28 »
2016 Aug 3-7
2016 Aug 1-14 7
2016 Jul 18-31 7
2016 Jul 13-17
2016 Jul 5-17 ~
2016 Jun 20-Jul 3~
2016 Jun 6-19 7
2016 May 23-Jun 5~
2016 May 9-22 »
2016 Apr 25-May 8 »
2016 Apr 11-24 7
2016 Mar 28-Apr 10~
2016 Mar 13-26 ~
2016 Feb 28-Mar 12 ~
2016 Feb 14-27 ~
2016 Jan 30-Feb 13~
2016 Jan 16-29 ~
2016 Jan 2-15
2015

2015 Dec 13-29 7
2015 Nov 29-Dec 12~
2015 Nov 13-28~
2015 Oct 30-Nov 12 ~
2015 Oct 16-29 ~
2015 Oct 1-154
2015 Sep 17-30
2015 Sep 2-16 °
2015 Aug 19-Sep 1.~
2015 Aug 5-18 ~
2015 Jul 22-Aug 4 ~
2015 Jul 8-12

2011

2011 Apr 20-23
2011 Mar 25-27
2007

2007 Jan 5-7

2005

2005 Jun 16-19
1999

1999 Oct 8-10

1999 Sep 23-26

Favor- Unfavor- No
able able opinion

33 62 5
33 62 5
33 62 5
34 63 3
32 63 5
35 60 5
33 63 5
32 62 6
33 62 6
30 64 5
31 63 6
33 60 7
33 61 7
31 64 6
28 65 7
29 65 6
30 63 7
30 63 6
31 63 7
34 60 7
34 57 9
33 58 8
31 59 9
33 58 9
34 58 8
34 55 11
35 55 10
33 58 9
35 57 9
38 52 10
35 55 9
33 55 12
31 57 12
36 53 11
43 47 10
41 48 12
50 38 12
33 58 9
41 47 12



Q36. (FAVORABLE RATINGS) CONTINUED

B. Kamala Harris

Favorable Unfavorable  Never heard of No opinion
2024 Sep 3-15 44 54 1 2
2024 Aug 1-20 47 49 3 2
2024 Jun 3-23 34 57 6 3
2023 Jul 3-27 38 53 6 3
2022 Nov 9-Dec 2 36 52 6 6
2021 Jan 4-15 53 36 5 6
2020 Oct 16-27 45 43 5 7
2020 Aug 31-Sep 13 42 43 8 7
2019 Jul 1-12 7 28 32 29 11
2019 Apr 17-30~ 32 34 28 6
2019 Feb 12-28 ~ 29 34 27 10

AWORDING: California senator, Kamala Harris
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QN1: Presidential Approval BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Household Income + Ideology

Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Household Income Ideology
College Some HS Grad or Less than $50,000- Conservativ
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000  $100,000+ e Moderate Liberal
Total Unweighted n 1007 563 438 711 274 149 257 577 502 290 210 308 396 297 231 292 369 415 346 229
Weighted n 1007 498 498 636 358 246 329 410 365 271 369 297 408 297 259 292 335 371 367 252
Approve 390 156 232 218 169 70 131 180 184 81 125 9 128 253 102 111 133 37 169 178
39% 31% 47% 34% 47% 28% 40% 44% 50% 30% 34% 3% 31% 85% 39% 38% 40% 10% 46% 71%
Disapprove 582 320 258 404 168 163 190 219 173 184 224 282 257 39 143 175 200 324 188 60
58% 64% 52% 64% 47% 66% 58% 53% 47% 68% 61% 95% 63% 13% 55% 60% 59% 88% 51% 24%
DONT KNOW/REFUSED 34 22 9 13 21 14 8 11 8 6 21 6 23 6 14 6 3 9 10 14
3% 4% 2% 2% 6% 6% 2% 3% 2% 2% 6% 2% 6% 2% 5% 2% 1% 2% 3% 6%
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QN101: Vice presidential job approval BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Household Income + Ideology
Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Household Income Ideology
College Some HS Grad or Less than $50,000- Conservativ
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000  $100,000+ e Moderate Liberal
Total Unweighted n 1007 563 438 711 274 149 257 577 502 290 210 308 396 297 231 292 369 415 346 229
Weighted n 1007 498 498 636 358 246 329 410 365 271 369 297 408 297 259 292 335 371 367 252
Approve 442 170 262 239 201 106 140 184 194 99 149 7 153 281 127 127 137 39 188 208
44% 34% 53% 38% 56% 43% 43% 45% 53% 36% 40% 2% 38% 95% 49% 44% 41% 10% 51% 82%
Disapprove 533 303 229 384 139 126 179 218 163 168 200 282 234 12 118 162 189 324 166 33
53% 61% 46% 60% 39% 51% 54% 53% 45% 62% 54% 95% 57% 4% 46% 55% 56% 87% 45% 13%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 32 25 7 13 19 14 10 7 8 4 20 8 21 4 13 3 10 8 13 11
3% 5% 1% 2% 5% 6% 3% 2% 2% 1% 5% 3% 5% 1% 5% 1% 3% 2% 3% 5%
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QN2: Congressional Approval BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party 1.D. + Household Income + Ideology
Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Household Income Ideology
College Some HS Grad or Lessthan  $50,000- Conservativ
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000  $100,000+ e Moderate Liberal
Total Unweighted n 1007 563 438 711 274 149 257 577 502 290 210 308 396 297 231 292 369 415 346 229
Weighted n 1007 498 498 636 358 246 329 410 365 271 369 297 408 297 259 292 335 371 367 252
Approve 199 93 106 99 99 60 71 67 65 37 96 46 88 64 86 45 44 62 86 49
20% 19% 21% 16% 28% 24% 22% 16% 18% 14% 26% 15% 22% 21% 33% 15% 13% 17% 23% 19%
Disapprove 754 390 354 511 232 174 239 322 285 215 252 232 298 221 153 237 278 293 270 180
75% 78% 71% 80% 65% 71% 73% 79% 78% 79% 68% 78% 73% 74% 59% 81% 83% 79% 74% 71%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 54 15 39 25 27 13 19 21 15 19 21 19 22 13 20 10 14 15 11 23
5% 3% 8% 4% 8% 5% 6% 5% 4% % 6% 6% 5% 4% 8% 4% 4% 4% 3% 9%
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QN4: Satisfaction with U.S. BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party 1.D. + Household Income + Ideology

Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Household Income Ideology
College Some HS Grad or Lessthan  $50,000- Conservativ
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000  $100,000+ e Moderate Liberal
Total Unweighted n 1007 563 438 711 274 149 257 577 502 290 210 308 396 297 231 292 369 415 346 229
Weighted n 1007 498 498 636 358 246 329 410 365 271 369 297 408 297 259 292 335 371 367 252
Satisfied 218 111 104 123 94 37 72 105 91 43 83 14 81 123 70 49 69 31 105 80
22% 22% 21% 19% 26% 15% 22% 26% 25% 16% 23% 5% 20% 41% 27% 17% 21% 8% 29% 32%
Dissatisfied 767 373 385 498 257 197 252 300 264 222 278 282 312 169 175 241 261 336 250 165
76% 75% 7% 78% 72% 80% 7% 73% 72% 82% 75% 95% 76% 57% 68% 82% 78% 91% 68% 66%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 22 14 9 15 7 12 4 6 9 6 8 2 15 6 14 3 5 4 12 7
2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 5% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3%
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QNS5: Total + Most important problem. BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Household Income + Ideology
Gender Race | Age Education Party 1.D Household Income Ideology
College Some HS Grad or Less than $50,000- Conservativ
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000  $100,000+ e Moderate Liberal

Total Unweighted n 1007 563 438 711 274 149 257 577 502 290 210 308 396 297 231 292 369 415 346 229
Weighted n 1007 498 498 636 358 246 329 410 365 271 369 297 408 297 259 292 335 371 367 252
NET ECONOMIC PROBLEMS 430 210 216 271 153 109 160 156 155 128 145 149 187 91 98 150 146 181 159 84
44% 44% 44% 43% 45% 47% 49% 39% 43% 48% 42% 51% 48% 31% 40% 51% 44% 49% 45% 34%
Economy (General) 234 111 119 153 7 46 89 96 84 84 64 101 88 42 42 91 82 113 81 35
24% 23% 24% 24% 23% 20% 28% 24% 23% 31% 18% 34% 23% 14% 17% 31% 25% 31% 23% 14%
Cost of Living-Inflation 147 78 69 89 56 28 62 55 49 42 55 61 60 26 24 53 55 71 58 19
15% 16% 14% 14% 17% 12% 19% 14% 14% 16% 16% 21% 16% 9% 10% 18% 17% 19% 16% 8%
Federal Budget Deficit-Debt 25 16 9 19 6 8 8 10 14 3 8 3 14 8 9 8 7 9 10 6
3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Gap Between the Rich and Poor 23 15 7 19 4 15 6 2 9 4 10 - 17 6 6 8 9 2 10 11
2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 6% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% - 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 5%
Taxes 17 3 15 10 7 6 12 - 7 1 9 3 9 5 8 3 7 3 5 9
2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% - 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4%
Wage Issues 13 3 11 3 10 7 4 3 2 1 11 - 7 7 7 4 - ° 11 3
1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% - 2% 2% 3% 2% - = 3% 1%
Fuel/Qil Prices 12 6 6 6 6 2 4 6 2 3 7 4 8 0 6 2 2 6 2 4
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Corporate Corruption 11 7 4 8 3 9 1 2 2 2 8- 9 3 4 7 1- 3 8
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% - 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% - 1% 3%
Unemployment-Jobs 9 4 5 1 8 2 4 3 2 5 3 4 3 2 7 2- 2 5 2
1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% - 1% 1% 1%

Lack of money 9 3 6 3 4 4 0 4 5 2 2 i 4 3 5|- 2 4 3|-

1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% -

Recession 2- 2|- 2- 2|- 2)- P ° 2|- 2|- o o 2|-

0% - 0% - 0% - 0% - 0% - P ° 0% - 1% - © > 0% -
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QNB5: Total + Most important problem. BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Household Income + Ideology

Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Household Income Ideology
College Some HS Grad or Lessthan ~ $50,000- Conservativ
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000  $100,000+ e Moderate Liberal

Total Unweighted n 1007 563 438 {718 274 149 257 577 502 290 210 308 396 297 231 292 369 415 346 229
Weighted n 1007 498 498 636 358 246 329 410 365 271 369 297 408 297 259 292 335 371 367 252
NET NON-ECONOMIC PROBLEMS 676 321 347 443 225 144 215 298 253 181 240 214 239 219 161 202 219 263 222 178
69% 67% 71% 71% 66% 62% 66% 74% 70% 67% 69% 73% 62% 75% 66% 69% 66% 72% 63% 73%
Immigration-llegal Aliens 216 124 92 161 51 41 66 104 58 65 93 137 70 8 56 61 72 153 39 20
22% 26% 19% 26% 15% 18% 20% 26% 16% 24% 27% 46% 18% 3% 23% 21% 22% 42% 11% 8%
The Government 169 86 81 117 50 35 40 89 73 43 52 51 55 60 41 51 55 55 60 53
17% 18% 16% 19% 15% 15% 12% 22% 20% 16% 15% 17% 14% 21% 17% 18% 17% 15% 17% 21%
Unifying the Country 49 23 26 36 12 7 16 24 19 18 12 5 16 27 9 17 21 10 23 17
5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 3% 5% 6% 5% 7% 3% 2% 4% 9% 3% 6% 6% 3% 6% 7%
Gun control/Guns 47 6 40 28 19 22 7 17 15 8 23 1 7 38 11 14 11 2 23 22
5% 1% 8% 4% 6% 10% 2% 4% 4% 3% % 0% 2% 13% 4% 5% 3% 0% 6% 9%
Crime-Violence 46 17 29 18 28 19 13 13 16 6 24 5 14 27 15 12 12 12 16 17
5% 3% 6% 3% 8% 8% 4% 3% 5% 2% % 2% 4% 9% 6% 4% 4% 3% 5% 7%
Abortion Issues 39 8 31 23 16 5 18 14 23 6 10 - 14 25 11 10 15 7 12 16
4% 2% 6% 4% 5% 2% 6% 3% 6% 2% 3% - 4% 8% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 6%
Poverty-Hunger-Homelessness 33 15 18 10 24 13 7 13 14 13 7 2 15 17 5 16 6 5 14 15
3% 3% 4% 2% 7% 5% 2% 3% 4% 5% 2% 1% 4% 6% 2% 5% 2% 1% 4% 6%
Judicial System/Courts/Laws 28 6 18 17 ail 7 8 12 9 6 13 4 16 8 10 2 11 3 8 17
3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 4% 3% 4% 1% 3% 1% 2% 7%
Election/Election Reform 25 14 12 16 10 2 6 14 16 7 3 3 7 15 4 6 10 3 12 11
3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 1% 2% 5% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4%
Race Relations 21 1 10 7 14 7 8 6 b1} 4 6 5 7 9 4 5] 8 2 7 12
2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 5%
Moral/Ethical/Family Decline 18 12 6 14 3|- 9 9 5 4 8 8 6 3 5 4 6 13 3 1
2% 2% 1% 2% 1% - 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0%
School Shootings 15 7 8 8 7 7 7 1 1f- 14 - 7 8 8 3 0 7 7 1
2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 0% 0% - 4% - 2% 3% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0%
Education 15 4 10 4 11 3 8 4 2 10 3 0 10 5 3 10 1 0 10 4
2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 4% 0% 0% 3% 2%
Lack of respect for each other 14 4 9 9 4 2 4 8 9 3 1- 8 5 1 4 7 3 7 4
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% - 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Foreign Aid-Focus Overseas 13 11 2 10 2 4 2 6 8 4 1 8 4 1 2 4 7 5 6 1
1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Healthcare/Insurance 12 3 10 5 7 1 7 4 7 1 4- 3 10 4 3 4 1 3 8
1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% - 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3%

National Security 10 4 6 6 4 3 4 24 4 4 3 5 5 1 4 4 6 4

1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Fear of War 9 6 3 6 3 1 4 4 4 4 1 2 5 2 2 a, 5 3 5 a,
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Drugs 7 5 2 7- 5 1 0 1 1 4 5 2 0 2 3 5 2

1% 1% 0% 1% - 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
The media 7 5 2 6 1 1 3 2 6 e ° 3 4 1 1 4 1 4 2
1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% - - 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%

Lack of energy Sources 6 6 1 6 - 3 1 2 2 1 3 4 2 - 4 2 6 1

1% 1% 0% 1% - 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 0% 2% 0%
Terrorism 6 3 3 5 1 1 1 4 4- 2|- 2 4- 2 3- 2 4
1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% - 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 0% 2%
War-Conflict in the Middle East 5 1 4 2 3 1 3 1 5- e 0 2 3- 1 4 0 0 4
1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% - e 0% 0% 1% - 0% 1% 0% 0% 2%
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QNB5: Total + Most important problem. BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Household Income + Ideology

Gender Race | Age Education Party 1.D. Household Income Ideology
College Some HS Grad or Less than $50,000- Conservativ
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000  $100,000+ e Moderate Liberal

Total Unweighted n 1007 563 438 711 274 149 257 577 502 290 210 308 396 297 231 292 369 415 346 229
Weighted n 1007 498 498 636 358 246 329 410 365 271 369 297 408 297 259 292 335 371 367 252

International Problems-Foreign Affairs 5 3 2 4- - 2 3 4 - - 1 2 1 ) 1 3 3 2-

0% 1% 0% 1% - = 1% 1% 1% - e 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% -
Welfare 4 4 i 3- 4 - 1/- 3 3- aq 4 - e = 4
0% 1% 0% 1% - 1% - 0% - 1% 1% - 0% 2% - e = 2%
Environment-Pollution 4 2 2 4 e 2 2 3 1|- o 2 2 [ 2 1f- 1 3
0% 0% 0% 1% 0% - 1% 0% 1% 0% - - 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% - 0% 1%

Social Security Issues 4 1 3 4 - - 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 3-

0% 0% 1% 1% - - 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% -
Situation with Russia 4 2 2 3 1 1 2 0 4- P 3 1)- 2 0 0 2 1
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% - e 1% 0% - 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Lack of a Military/Defense 2 2 1 2- - 1 1 0 1 1 1 0- 1 0- 2 -

0% 0% 0% 0% - > 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% - 1% 0% - 0% °

Gay marriage/Homosexual rights 2 2 2- 2- - - 2- - 2- 2- - 2 -

0% 0% 0% - 1% - ° ° 1% - ° 1% - 1% - ° 1% °
Situation with China 1 1- 1|- = 1 0- 1- e 1- 1- 0 1
0% 0% - 0% - > 0% 0% - 0% - ° 0% - 0% - 0% 0%

Infrastructure 1 1 1 1 1- = 1 1 1- 1|- = 1- ° 1 e

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% - = 0% 0% 0% - 0% - = 0% - ° 0% e

Medicare Increases-Senior Citizen 1 1 1|- = = 1- = 1f- ° a 1|- ° = 1|-

TTEnED 0% 0% 0% - - - 0% - - 0% - - 0% 0% - - - 0% -

Cancer/Diseases 1 1 1 1 1f- 1 1 1 1|- 1 1f- 1|- 1 °

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% - 0% 0% 0% 0% - 0% 0% - 0% - 0% e
NET OTHER 47 27 20 23 24 21 12 12 15 13 19 7 24 16 16 11 15 12 18 18
5% 6% 4% 4% 7% 9% 4% 3% 4% 5% 6% 2% 6% 5% 7% 4% 5% 3% 5% 7%
Other 45 26 19 22 23 21 12 10 15 12 19 6 24 15 15 1 15 10 17 18
5% 5% 4% 3% 7% 9% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 2% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 3% 5% 7%

None 1 1 1j- ° E 1|- o 1)- ° 1 1j- ° 1 o

0% 0% 0% - - - 0% - - 0% - - 0% 0% - - 0% -

REF 1 1/- 1 0 0- 1 0 1- 1|- 0 1|- 0 1 0-

0% 0% - 0% 0% 0% - 0% 0% 0% - 0% - 0% 0% - 0% 0% 0% -
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QNG6: Party Better Handle Most Important Problem BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Household Income + Ideology
Gender Race | Age Education Party 1.D. Household Income Ideology
College Some HS Grad or Lessthan  $50,000- Conservativ
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000  $100,000+ e Moderate Liberal

Total Unweighted n 991 563 432 704 266 142 254 572 497 287 202 306 385 294 224 291 364 412 336 226
Weighted n 980 480 489 627 340 231 325 402 363 269 347 295 387 292 244 292 329 366 351 245
The Republican Party 453 250 202 334 109 100 147 197 140 143 169 279 163 8 97 127 172 299 117 30
46% 52% 41% 53% 32% 43% 45% 49% 38% 53% 49% 4% 42% 3% 40% 44% 52% 82% 33% 12%
The Democratic Party 404 147 250 232 169 87 134 172 188 93 122 6 122 274 929 133 127 34 172 192
41% 31% 51% 37% 50% 38% 41% 43% 52% 35% 35% 2% 32% 94% 41% 45% 39% 9% 49% 78%
SAME/NO DIFFERENCE (VOL) 67 41 22 35 31 27 21 18 21 16 30 7 53 7 19 22 16 21 28 17
7% 9% 5% 6% 9% 12% 6% 4% 6% 6% 9% 2% 14% 2% 8% 8% 5% 6% 8% 7%
OTHER PARTY (VOL) 24 14 10 14 10 8 8 8 6 6 4, a 22 1 11 3 9 6 13 5}
2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 6% 0% 5% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 33 27 5 11 22 10 15 8 8 10 15 3 26 3 18 6 5 7 21 2
3% 6% 1% 2% 6% 4% 5% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1% 7% 1% 7% 2% 1% 2% 6% 1%
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QN7: Economic Conditions BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Household Income + Ideology

Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Household Income Ideology
College Some HS Grad or Less than $50,000- Conservativ
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000  $100,000+ e Moderate Liberal
Total Unweighted n 1007 563 438 718 274 149 257 577 502 290 210 308 396 297 231 292 369 415 346 229
Weighted n 1007 498 498 636 358 246 329 410 365 271 369 297 408 297 259 292 335 371 367 252
Excellent 32 23 9 20 11 7 7 15 17y 3 13- 14 18 15 4 9 4 16 11
3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 1% 3% - 3% 6% 6% 1% 3% 1% 4% 4%
Good 195 82 113 121 72 33 53 103 97 39 59 10 63 122 46 55 71 18 81 90
19% 17% 23% 19% 20% 14% 16% 25% 27% 14% 16% 3% 15% 41% 18% 19% 21% 5% 22% 35%
Only fair 292 141 144 172 117 7 111 100 109 86 97 54 124 113 76 83 101 78 124 87
29% 28% 29% 27% 33% 31% 34% 24% 30% 32% 26% 18% 30% 38% 29% 28% 30% 21% 34% 34%
Poor 484 248 232 320 156 129 155 189 142 142 199 233 204 44 120 149 153 269 144 64
48% 50% 46% 50% 44% 52% 47% 46% 39% 52% 54% 79% 50% 15% 46% 51% 46% 2% 39% 25%
DONT KNOW/REFUSED 4 3 1 2 1j- 2 2 1 2 1|- 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
0% 1% 0% 0% 0% - 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% - 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
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QNB8: Economy Better/Worse BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party .D. + Household Income + Ideology
Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Household Income Ideology
College Some HS Grad or Less than $50,000- Conservativ
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000  $100,000+ e Moderate Liberal
Total Unweighted n 1007 563 438 711 274 149 257 577 502 290 210 308 396 297 231 292 369 415 346 229
Weighted n 1007 498 498 636 358 246 329 410 365 271 369 297 408 297 259 292 335 371 367 252
Getting better 320 144 175 192 126 66 98 146 147 74 99 17 101 201 7 96 116 39 138 137
32% 29% 35% 30% 35% 27% 30% 36% 40% 27% 27% 6% 25% 67% 30% 33% 35% 11% 37% 54%
Getting worse 623 313 300 413 199 167 208 237 197 184 240 270 269 79 159 186 197 320 194 97
62% 63% 60% 65% 56% 68% 63% 58% 54% 68% 65% 91% 66% 26% 62% 64% 59% 86% 53% 38%
Same (VOL) 46 30 16 25 21 13 14 18 15 i, 20 9 29 9 15 7 17 10 28 8
5% 6% 3% 4% 6% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 7% 3% 6% 2% 5% 3% 8% 3%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 18 11 8 6 12|- 10 8 5 2 11 0 8 10 7 4 6 1 7 10
2% 2% 2% 1% 3% - 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 0% 2% 4%
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QN18A: Favorability - The Republican Party BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Household Income + Ideology
Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Household Income Ideology
College Some HS Grad or Less than $50,000- Conservativ
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000  $100,000+ e Moderate Liberal
Total Unweighted n 1007 563 438 711 274 149 257 577 502 290 210 308 396 297 231 292 369 415 346 229
Weighted n 1007 498 498 636 358 246 329 410 365 271 369 297 408 297 259 292 335 371 367 252
Favorable 431 236 195 304 120 101 139 186 115 123 192 267 154 7 116 121 144 275 120 32
43% 47% 39% 48% 34% 41% 42% 45% 32% 45% 52% 90% 38% 2% 45% 41% 43% 74% 33% 13%
Unfavorable 546 243 293 322 218 136 175 219 243 137 165 26 236 284 132 164 188 90 231 215
54% 49% 59% 51% 61% 55% 53% 54% 67% 50% 45% 9% 58% 95% 51% 56% 56% 24% 63% 85%
HEARD OF, NO OPINION (VOL) 19 11 8 5 14 6 il 2 5 7 7 2 12 5 5 8 2 3 10 5}
2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 3% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 0% 1% 3% 2%
NEVER HEARD OF (VOL) 4 4 - e 4 4 - e e = 4 - 4 - 4 - e b 3-
0% 1% - e 1% 2% - e e = 1% - 1% - 2% - e 0% 1% -
REFUSED 7 5 2 5 2|- 4 3 il 5 1 2 2 1 2|- 3 2 3|-
1% 1% 0% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% - 1% 1% 1% -
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QN18B: Favorability - The Democratic Party BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Household Income + Ideology

Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Household Income Ideology
College Some HS Grad or Less than $50,000- Conservativ
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000  $100,000+ e Moderate Liberal
Total Unweighted n 1007 563 438 {718 274 149 257 577 502 290 210 308 396 297 231 292 369 415 346 229
Weighted n 1007 498 498 636 358 246 329 410 365 271 369 297 408 297 259 292 335 371 367 252
Favorable 421 162 257 221 197 99 130 181 181 101 139 10 136 274 119 124 134 44 188 183
42% 32% 52% 35% 55% 40% 40% 44% 50% 37% 38% 3% 33% 92% 46% 42% 40% 12% 51% 73%
Unfavorable 558 320 233 406 141 134 191 222 179 164 214 282 254 21 130 164 201 322 170 58
55% 64% 47% 4% 39% 54% 58% 54% 49% 60% 58% 95% 62% 7% 50% 56% 60% 87% 46% 23%
HEARD OF, NO OPINION (VOL) 17 7 6 4 13 10 6 2 5 4 9 3 12 3 4 4 1 3 6 7
2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 4% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 3%
NEVER HEARD OF (VOL) 3 3|- 3 3|- - - - 3|- 3|- 3|- - - 3|-
0% 1% - 1% 1% - ° °© o 1% - 1% - 1% - °© ° 1% -
REFUSED 8 6 2 5 3 1 2 4 - 3 5 3 3- 2 1|- 2 0 4
1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 0% - 1% 0% 2%
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QN19: Party Better on Security BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Household Income + Ideology
Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Household Income Ideology
College Some HS Grad or Lessthan  $50,000- Conservativ
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000  $100,000+ e Moderate Liberal
Total Unweighted n 1007 563 438 711 274 149 257 577 502 290 210 308 396 297 231 292 369 415 346 229
Weighted n 1007 498 498 636 358 246 329 410 365 271 369 297 408 297 259 292 335 371 367 252
The Republican Party 547 308 236 380 157 138 181 219 166 170 210 286 235 22 131 156 195 327 180 30
54% 62% 47% 60% 44% 56% 55% 53% 46% 63% 57% 96% 58% 8% 51% 53% 58% 88% 49% 12%
The Democratic Party 402 153 244 235 166 80 135 176 184 92 126 9 125 267 105 124 122 37 157 201
40% 31% 49% 37% 46% 32% 41% 43% 51% 34% 34% 3% 31% 90% 41% 2% 36% 0% 43% 80%
NO DIFFERENCE (VOL) 34 23 11 17 17 16 9 8 9 4 21 24 29 3 13 9 12 5 19 10
3% 5% 2% 3% 5% 6% 3% 2% 3% 1% 6% 1% 7% 1% 5% 3% 4% 1% 5% 4%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 24 14 7 5 18 12 4 7 5 6 13 i 18 4 9 4 6 2 10 11
2% 3% 1% 1% 5% 5% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 0% 5% 1% 4% 1% 2% 0% 3% 4%
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QN20: Party Better on Economy BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party 1.D. + Household Income + Ideology
Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Household Income Ideology
College Some HS Grad or Less than $50,000- Conservativ
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000  $100,000+ e Moderate Liberal
Total Unweighted n 1007 563 438 718 274 149 257 577 502 290 210 308 396 297 231 292 369 415 346 229
Weighted n 1007 498 498 636 358 246 329 410 365 271 369 297 408 297 259 292 335 371 367 252
The Republican Party 500 284 215 362 128 113 173 204 153 144 201 282 203 11 115 145 175 311 151 29
50% 57% 43% 57% 36% 46% 53% 50% 42% 53% 55% 95% 50% 4% 44% 50% 52% 84% 41% 12%
The Democratic Party 441 173 261 245 193 104 137 188 200 104 136 9 146 285 115 134 145 47 181 206
44% 35% 52% 39% 54% 42% 42% 46% 55% 38% 37% 3% 36% 96% 45% 46% 43% 13% 49% 82%
NO DIFFERENCE (VOL) 38 23 15 16 22 16 14 6 7 9 21 4 33 1 18 10 9 7 17 14
4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 7% 4% 1% 2% 3% 6% 1% 8% 0% 7% 3% 3% 2% 5% 6%
DONT KNOW/REFUSED 29 18 8 13 16 13 4 12 4 14 11 2 25 1 10 4 7 6 17 3
3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 5% 1% 3% 1% 5% 3% 1% 6% 0% 4% 1% 2% 2% 5% 1%
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QN102: Preference for Unified vs. Divided Government BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party 1.D. + Household Income + Ideology

Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Household Income Ideology
College Some HS Grad or Less than $50,000- Conservativ
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000  $100,000+ e Moderate Liberal
Total Unweighted n 1007 563 438 711 274 149 257 577 502 290 210 308 396 297 231 292 369 415 346 229
Weighted n 1007 498 498 636 358 246 329 410 365 271 369 297 408 297 259 292 335 371 367 252
To have a President who comes from the 415 187 227 264 149 81 129 193 153 118 143 131 130 153 105 123 132 145 139 125
Zz?;rz‘;'s'"ca' PRI CRITRS 4% 38% 46% 2% 4% 33% 39% 47% 2% 44% 39% 44% 32% 51% 1% 2% 39% 39% 38% 50%
Does it make no difference either way 299 158 134 178 118 77 98 119 95 74 129 76 148 73 79 88 98 119 128 50
30% 32% 27% 28% 33% 1% 30% 29% 26% 27% 35% 26% 36% 25% 31% 30% 29% 32% 35% 20%
To have a President from one political 230 122 105 156 70 72 81 75 94 69 66 63 106 59 63 67 81 81 87 58
party and Congress controlled by another 23% 25% 21% 24% 19% 29% 25% 18% 26% 26% 18% 21% 26% 20% 24% 23% 24% 2% 24% 23%
DONT KNOW/REFUSED 63 31 33 38 22 16 21 23 23 9 31 27 23 12 11 14 25 27 12 19
6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 3% 8% 9% 6% 4% 4% 5% % 7% 3% 8%
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QN22: Government Role — Economy BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Household Income + Ideology
Gender Race | Age Education Party 1.D. Household Income Ideology
College Some HS Grad or Lessthan  $50,000- Conservativ
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000  $100,000+ e Moderate Liberal
Total Unweighted n 1007 563 438 711 274 149 257 577 502 290 210 308 396 297 231 292 369 415 346 229
Weighted n 1007 498 498 636 358 246 329 410 365 271 369 297 408 297 259 292 335 371 367 252
Government doing too many things 551 299 252 399 143 103 187 247 204 171 176 240 216 92 101 162 223 300 180 63
55% 60% 51% 63% 40% 42% 57% 60% 56% 63% 48% 81% 53% 31% 39% 55% 66% 81% 49% 25%
Government should do more 409 172 226 208 199 132 123 148 139 87 183 51 173 185 145 117 97 66 167 169
41% 35% 45% 33% 56% 54% 37% 36% 38% 32% 49% 17% 42% 62% 56% 40% 29% 18% 46% 67%
MIXED/DEPENDS (VOL) 30 17 13 18 11 6 12 11 16 8 5 3 13 13 8 8 11 3 13 13
3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 1% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 5%
DONT KNOW/REFUSED 17 10 7 il 5 5 7 4 5 5 6 3 6 7 5 5} 5 1 7 8
2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 3%
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QNB36A: Opinion of Donald Trump BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Household Income + Ideology
Gender Race | Age Education Party 1.D. Household Income Ideology
College Some HS Grad or Lessthan  $50,000- Conservativ
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000  $100,000+ e Moderate Liberal
Total Unweighted n 1007 563 438 711 274 149 257 577 502 290 210 308 396 297 231 292 369 415 346 229
Weighted n 1007 498 498 636 358 246 329 410 365 271 369 297 408 297 259 292 335 371 367 252
Favorable 462 258 204 321 131 109 151 193 129 135 196 270 180 8 126 120 156 302 124 28
46% 52% 41% 50% 37% 44% 46% 47% 35% 50% 53% 91% 44% 3% 49% 41% 46% 82% 34% 11%
Unfavorable 531 230 290 311 216 133 171 214 233 134 163 26 217 288 127 171 178 66 239 218
53% 46% 58% 49% 60% 54% 52% 52% 64% 49% 44% 9% 53% 97% 49% 58% 53% 18% 65% 87%
HEARD OF, NO OPINION (VOL) 12 9 4 2 10 5 6 1 1 2 10 0 11 0 5 2 0 1 4 5
1% 2% 1% 0% 3% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 3% 0% 3% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2%
NEVER HEARD OF (VOL) i 1|- 1|- = 1)- il = e 1|- 1)- e i
0% 0% - 0% - = 0% - 0% - = e 0% - 0% - e 0%
REFUSED a 0 b i 0- a 0 1|- 0 0 0- 0 1|-
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% - 0% 0% 0% - 0% 0% 0% - 0% 0% -
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QN36B: Opinion of Kamala Harris BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party 1.D. + Household Income + Ideology

Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Household Income Ideology
College Some HS Grad or Less than $50,000- Conservativ
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000  $100,000+ e Moderate Liberal

Total Unweighted n 1007 563 438 718 274 149 257 577 502 290 210 308 396 297 231 292 369 415 346 229
Weighted n 1007 498 498 636 358 246 329 410 365 271 369 297 408 297 259 292 335 371 367 252
Favorable 441 161 270 245 193 87 156 184 202 97 141 16 144 280 116 128 149 46 180 209
44% 32% 54% 39% 54% 35% 48% 45% 55% 36% 38% 6% 35% 94% 45% 44% 44% 12% 49% 83%
Unfavorable 542 319 223 387 146 150 166 217 157 172 213 277 245 16 131 162 184 321 173 38
54% 64% 45% 61% 41% 61% 51% 53% 43% 63% 58% 93% 60% 5% 51% 55% 55% 87% 47% 15%
HEARD OF, NO OPINION (VOL) 19 13 6 5 14 4 6 9 6 3 10 3 14 1 11 3 3 3 8 5
2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 0% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%

NEVER HEARD OF (VOL) 5 5|- 5 5|- - - - 5(- 5|- 1f- - - 5(-

1% 1% - 1% 2% - - - - 1% - 1% - 0% - - - 1% -




